Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register
Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT A PLUS PLUMBING AND REPAIR Garza, Arnold L

9/9/22 14388 NC JAIL-STANDING PO GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 972.00

9/9/22 13413 NC JAIL-STANDING PO GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 774.00

LA-00065894 9/9/22 14047 NC JAIL-STANDING PO GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 240.00

9/9/22 14048 NC JAIL-STANDING PO GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 720.00

9/9/22 14050 NC JAIL-STANDING PO GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 400.00

Check Total: 3,106.00
GO T W T R RV GRG R ge e

9/9/22 201442 STANDING PO FOR 2021-2022; GEN 0170 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 423.00

LA-00065895 9/9/22 217292 STANDING PO FOR 2021-2022; GEN 0170 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 369.40

9/9/22 229524 STANDING PO FOR 2021-2022; GEN 0170 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 849.20

9/9/22 246243 STANDING PO FOR 2021-2022; GEN 0170 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 150.00

Check Total: 1,791.60

TR I T T T QR G Y TR T T AT AT 10 N I ——
LA-00065896 9/9/22 125364 Janitorial Services for Padre GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 870.89

Check Total: 870.89
APOL LG TOWING EASY RIDER WRECRER SERVICE BOB Jo/ """ R R e

9/9/22 220741482 TOWING CHARGES - County Owned GEN 3700 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 75.00

LA-00065897 9/9/22 220640210 patrol vehicle tow GEN 3840 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 75.00

9/9/22 220640288 patrol vehicle tow GEN 3840 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srves 75.00

Check Total: 225.00

B R T T
LA-00065898 9/9/22 38708 Rapidprint Ar-E Time Stamp GEN 3530 5251 Office Equip Maint & Repairs 150.00

Check Total: 150.00
BT T R G G Briee, Do e ——————
LA-00065899 9/9/22  JULY312022 REISSUE CK#65705 GEN 1285 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 100.00

Check Total: 100.00
Oct 3, 2022 1 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT INC. CAPITAL KLEEN-AIR Capital Kleen-Air, Inc.

LA-00065900 9/9/22 70073 COURTHOUSE-STANDING PO FOR GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 425.00

Check Total: 425.00
T3 7 7B Galls Bt Hoidins T

9/9/22 021708800 AKER 4 PK BELT KEEPERS GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 12.24

9/9/22 021708800 PRODUCTS KEEPERS 4-PACK GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 56.10

9/9/22 021708800 SHIPPING GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 3.49

9/9/22 021802650 COVERED CUFF CASE GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 329.40

9/9/22 021802650 HOOK LINED 2.25 IN DUTY BELT GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 370.00

9/9/22 021802650 HOOK LINED 2.25 INDUTY BELT GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 555.00

9/9/22 021802650 HOOK LINED 2.25 IN DUTY BELT GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 92.50

9/9/22 021802650 SHIPPING GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 67.27

9/9/22 021471059 EVCII;EIENPRINTED RAINCOAT GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 96.90

9/9/22 021471059 EVCII;EIENPRINTED RAINCOAT GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 61.20

SCREENPRINTED RAINCOAT .

LA-00065901 9/9/22 021471059 WITH GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 61.20

9/9/22 021471059 EVCII_;EENPRH\ITED RAINCOAT GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 30.60

9/922 021471059 WAENPRINTED RAINCOAT  GEN' 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 323.00

9/9/22 021471059 AKER 4 PK BELT KEEPERS GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 66.30

9/9/22 021471059 AKER 4 PK BELT KEEPERS GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 110.16

9/9/22 021471059 1 5/8 DOUBLE KEEPER GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 93.40

9/9/22 021471059 1 5/8 DOUBLE KEEPER GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 37.36

9/9/22 021471059 PRODUCTS KEEPERS 4-PACK GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 74.80

9/9/22 021471059 SHIPPING GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 47.58

9/9/22 021593660 PRODUCTS KEEPERS 4-PACK GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 9.35

9/9/22 021593660 SHIPPING GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 0.46

9/9/22 021873365 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 9.95

Oct 3, 2022 2 9:58:47 AM



Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 9/9/22 021873366 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 9.95
LA-00065901 9/9/22 021873364 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 9.95
9/9/22 021873391 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 9.95
Check Total: 2,538.11
T TG Tal G e
9/9/22  W5441200 g/}%\g?gamm BLACK/WHITE  GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 1,256.00
LA-00065902 .0/75  Ws441200 ﬁl\l’{‘é? PANTBLACK/WHITE e\ 3750 5440 Inmate General Supplies 1,256.00
9/9/22  'W5441200 INMATE PANT BLACK/WHITE XL GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 1,256.00

Check Total: 3,768.00

INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING ENGINEERS (ICE)

Jimenez Engineering Solutions LLC

LA-00065903 9/9/22 2589 Engineer I1 GEN 0170 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 2,132.00
9/9/22 2589 Project Manager 11 GEN 0170 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 534.00

Check Total: 2,666.00
R RGN T R G Fomes N Bty —
LA-00065904 9/9/22  JONESM&82422 STANDING PO for travel GEN 0180 5541 Mileage - Local 92.12
Check Total: 92.12
e A
9/9/22  A7686 Security services for Padre GEN 0180 5185 Contract Personnel 1,656.00

LA-00065905 9/9/22 A9335 Juvenile Department & County GEN 3480 5185 Contract Personnel 947.70
9/9/22  A9348 Juvenile Department & County GEN 3480 5185 Contract Personnel 947.70

9/9/22  A9398 Juvenile Department & County GEN 3480 5185 Contract Personnel 947.70

Check Total: 4,499.10

SOUTH TEXAS RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT INC

South Texas Restaurant Equipment Inc

LA-00065906 9/9/22 76862 FREIGHT CHARGE GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 29.40
9/9/22 76862 LABOR GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 166.25
Check Total: 195.65
Oct 3, 2022 3 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT TOTAL PROTECTION INC Total Protection Inc
9/9/22 311798 SENSITIVITY TEST ON EXIT GEN 1590 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 50.00
SIGNS
LA-00065907 9/9/22 311798 LABOR GEN 1590 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 105.00
9/9/22 311798 TECH LABOR FIRE ALARM GEN 1590 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 210.00
Check Total: 365.00
T O RN GRR IR G g T ORI GERER T G g
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 358.91
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEL1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 257.54
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLELl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 369.23
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 300.92
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 297.69
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 241.64
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.46
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.92
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 300.00
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 239.54
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 331.38
LA-00065908 9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 309.23
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEL1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 203.54
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 151.38
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.00
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 390.92
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 170.31
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEL1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 168.92
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 179.54
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 357.23
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 593.54
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEL1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 542.31
Oct 3, 2022 4 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 378.46
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 126.92
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 244.62
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 255.23
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 307.38
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 299.08
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 234.46
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 315.23
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 29.08
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 469.97
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.00
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 287.08
LA-00065908 9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 155.08
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 313.85
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 304.15
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 37.85
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 212.31
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.46
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 135.23
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 258.46
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 173.08
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 69.23
9/2/22 SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 32.77
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 204.92
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 33.69
9/2/22  SDUTX2201118 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46
Check Total: 12,548.04
Oct 3, 2022 5 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT BRACEWELL LLP Bracewell LLP

9/2/22 21935266 BRACEWELL PROFESSIONAL GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 8,424.00

LA-00065909 9/2/22 21937210 BRACEWELL PROFESSIONAL GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 13,860.00

9/2/22 21931236 BRACEWELL PROFESSIONAL GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 2,080.00

Check Total: 24,364.00
T T L

9/2/22 35373 BRANSCOMB PROFESSIONAL GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 29,949.00

LA-00065910 9/2/22 35374 BRANSCOMB PROFESSIONAL GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 19,790.50

9/2/22 34544 BRANSCOMB PROFESSIONAL GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 33.50

Check Total: 49,773.00
T I T I L
LA-00065911  9/2/22 3195054 EESSESEILQ\SEWELL GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 360.00

Check Total: 360.00

T Facobs Brinactine Grou;')ml'ii'é' .......................................................................
LA-00065912 9/2/22  WHXL4901011 Engineering Services to GEN 1925 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 14,094.12

9/2/22  WHXL4900010 Engineering Services for Bob GEN 1925 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 9,480.44

Check Total: 23,574.56

§ O I O R R B R R R L

9/2/22 1711000730040 ggg%%gl MANAGEMENT GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 9,824.00

9/2/22 1711000730039 Is)gg\cl}l%?gzl MANAGEMENT GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 12,110.00

9/2/22 1711000740138 CR 49 FROM FM 43 TO FM 2444 GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 105.50

LA-00065913 9/2/22 1711000740139 CR 49 FROM FM 43 TO FM 2444 GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 316.50

9/2/22 1711000710047 Project#19231850 AC2001/AC BLD GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 112.00

9/2/22 1711000710047 Project#19231565 ME2001:ME FAC GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 336.00

9/2/22 1711000710047 Project#19231250 FG2001:FG CMP  GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 1,120.00

9/2/22 1711000710047 Project#19231007 WA1 PW2001 CH GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 1,792.00

9/2/22 1711000710047 Project#19232001 PW2001/CH ACC GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 2,464.00

Oct 3, 2022

9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 9/2/22  1711000710040R Project#19231850 AC-20-01: AC GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 1,055.50
9/2/22  1711000710040R  Increase per 2nd Amendment GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 64.50
9/2/22 1711000710046 Project# 19232001 PW-20-01: CH GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 1,904.00
LA-00065913 9/2/22 1711000710046 Project#19231250FG2001:FG CAMP GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 2,240.00
9/2/22 1711000710046 Project#19231007 WA#1 GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 1,120.00
9/2/22 1711000710047 Project#19238002 CIP WA#1 GEN 1923 5314  Additional Professional Fees 2,749.92
9/2/22 1711000710046 Project#19238002 CIP PROJECT GEN 1923 5314  Additional Professional Fees 1,365.05
9/2/22 1711000750016 Project Management of Bob GEN 1925 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 20,414.00
Check Total: 59,092.97
B N GO R T T O R GRG g N Operzi't"i"o'ii'énLLC ..................................
LA-00065914 9/2/22 1156 Construction Management GEN 1921 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 1,237.50
9/2/22 1155 Construction Management GEN 1923 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 1,406.25
Check Total: 2,643.75
TG el e T ———————
LA-00065915 9/2/22 2400 GRANT: Quote #8584 GEN 2822 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 14,769.78
Check Total: 14,769.78
R T O T R B
9/2/22 090817 RENT:NCDC - Rental Space Lease GEN 1389 5467 Rent/Mortgage Payment 1,079.33
LA-00065916 9/2/22 090817 RENT: NCDC - Tenant's Share GEN 1389 5467 Rent/Mortgage Payment 1,270.27
9/2/22 090817 BLDG RENT: Estimated OPEX GEN 1389 5467 Rent/Mortgage Payment 48.71
Check Total: 2,398.31
ATTORNEY AT LAW EVELYN HUERTA GONZALEZ 777777 Evelyn Huerta Gonzalez, Attorney at Law
9/2/22  21JUV110 CORTEZ, AMERISE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 655.00
9/2/22 21615765 CLAY, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00065917 9/2/22 21615765 CLAY, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/2/22 21603815 CRAIG, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/2/22 21603815 CRAIG, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 335.00
Check Total: 1,590.00
Oct 3, 2022 7 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT FORENSIC AND CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY INC. Forensic and Clinical Psychology Inc.
9/2/22  19FC4964A SOT V. RASHAYNE DARLING, GEN 3310 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
9/2/22  21FC5006A SOT V. LUCAS ANDRES LUNA, GEN 3310 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
9/2/22  18FC4585D SOT V. TYLER ANTHONY DAVIS, GEN 3320 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
9/2/22  21FC4310C SOT V. DANIEL REYES, GEN 3320 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
9/2/22  21FC3677C SOT V. ADRIAN REYES, GEN 3320 5348 Defense Costs-Other 1,350.00
LA-00065918 9/2/22  21FC5910B SOT V. LISA WILSON, GEN 3340 5348 Defense Costs-Other 1,200.00
9/2/22 19FC1981E SOT V. DARLENE KNUTSON, GEN 3350 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
9/2/22  20FC3965E SOT V. BREANNA THOMPSON, GEN 3350 5348 Defense Costs-Other 450.00
9/2/22  21FC5301F SOT V. SCOTT HOLBROOK GEN 3360 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
9/2/22  22FCO0372F SOT V. LORRAINE PATLAN, GEN 3360 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
9/2/22  22FC1049G SOT V. ARIEL REYES, GEN 3370 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
9/2/22  20FC2195H SOT V.SOPHIE COOKE, GEN 3380 5348 Defense Costs-Other 2,350.00
Check Total: 11,350.00
G T I T
LA-00065919 9/2/22 19612225 MARTINEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/2/22 22606795 JASSO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
TSR BN R G G e
LA-00065920 9/2/22 487 Quote - for Detention GEN 2822 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 2,440.00
Check Total: 2,440.00
B B TR R B EVB Btarprieay ™
LA-00065921 9/2/22 LYB SEP22 OFFICE LEASE FOR CSCD GEN 1490 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 5,647.20
Check Total: 5,647.20
PRATT,LAWOFFI G O NI T GRNGRRRyre e
LA-00065922 9/2/22  20MC57602 ALANIZ, ROBERT GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 374.00
9/2/22  22FC0844H LIMON, SIMON GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 540.00
Check Total: 914.00
Oct 3, 2022 8 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT RANDALL E PRETZER PLLC Pretzer PLLC, Randall E
LA-00065923 9/2/22  21FC0250C CRUZ, GABRIELLA GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/2/22  22FC0277H HODGE, CHARLES GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 300.00
B O T
9/2/22  A9399 g\(;g 6/9/21 PATROL SECURITY GEN 1388 5185 Contract Personnel 93.08
9/2/22  A9414 CCT 6/9/21 PATROL SECURITY GEN 1388 5185 Contract Personnel 93.08
LA-00065924 SVe
9/2/22  A9399 (sj\% 6/9/21 PATROL SECURITY GEN 6310 5185 Contract Personnel 547.50
9/2/22  A9414 (sj\% 6/9/21 PATROL SECURITY GEN 6310 5185 Contract Personnel 547.50
Check Total: 1,281.16
T T
LA-00065925 9/2/22  19FC1451F Locate and Serve Witness GEN 3360 5348 Defense Costs-Other 743.83
Check Total: 743.83
THE LAW OFFICE OF CHARLES A GONZALEZ PLLC 7777777 The Law Office of Charles A Gonzalez PLLC
9/2/22 21JUV112 GONZALEZ, 1 GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
9/2/22 22JUV044 SALAZAR, RUBEN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
9/2/22  22JUV037 DURAN, ROBERT GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
9/2/22 21601595 MARTINEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00065926 9/2/22 22605745 PULIDO, FATHERS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
9/2/22 22603685 LYNDSEY, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/2/22 21606455 MAYBE, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/2/22 22605995 JOHNSON, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
9/2/22 20614585 GONZALES, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/2/22 20615795 BARRERA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 2,450.00

Oct 3, 2022

9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT RUBEN ANTHONY TIJERINA JR Tijerina Jr, Ruben Anthony

9/2/22  20MC70312 MUNIZ, RUBY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/2/22 22603665 ESPINOSA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/2/22 22606595 FLORES, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/2/22 22606485 GARCIA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

9/2/22 22605995 JOHNSON, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/2/22 20614305 MOLINA, ALLEGED FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/2/22 22603495 NEWTON, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00065927 9/2/22 21606835 SANTILLAN, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/2/22 22600865 SOLIZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/2/22 22607775 TURCOTTE, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

9/2/22  22JUVO013 AYALA, ROY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

9/2/22 JUV LOPEZ, JOHN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

9/2/22 JUV MARRERO, ADAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

9/2/22 JUV MARTINEZ, LEAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

9/2/22 JUV VELA, JOSEPH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

9/2/22  JUV WILLIAMS, LACEY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

Check Total: 2,650.00
NG T AN 0 UG e S
LA-00065928 9/2/22  NC0922 FY21/22 Insurance Consultant GEN 0103 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 7,000.00

Check Total: 7,000.00

T T L SR Safety LG
LA-00065935  9/16/22 22083232 FY 2021-2022 #1590-5437 GEN 1590 5437 Fees & Permits 105.00

Check Total: 105.00
BT P NI G Ry R e e S
LA-00065936 9/16/22 14315 NC JAIL-STANDING PO GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 2,076.90

9/16/22 14049 NC JAIL-STANDING PO GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 1,027.50

Check Total: 3,104.40
Oct 3, 2022 10 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT INC. AHI FACILITY SERVICES AHI FACILITY SERVICES, INC.

9/16/22 125658 SR Y CLEANING GEN 0120 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 1,677.45

LA-00065937 916120 125658 TEMPORARY CLEANING GEN 0120 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 1,677.45

SERVICES -

9/16/22 125659 MEDICAL EXAMINER BUILDING- GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 1,058.71

Check Total: 4,413.61
T o TR o
LA-00065938  9/16/22 CERDA R 0822 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 18.62

Check Total: 18.62
T 38 77— Galls Bt Hioidins T
LA-00065939 9/16/22 021944393 HOOK LINED 2.25 IN DUTY BELT GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 185.00

9/16/22 021944393 HOOK LINED 2.25 IN DUTY BELT GEN 1330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 555.00

Check Total: 740.00
T T G BTG R TS Tl S e

9/16/22  'W5493800 MATTRESS COVERS GEN 1324 5440 Inmate General Supplies 1,416.87

LA-00065940 9/16/22  'W5493500 BATH TOWELS GEN 1324 5440 Inmate General Supplies 3,498.25

9/16/22  'W5493500 BLANKETS GEN 1324 5440 Inmate General Supplies 8,137.50

9/16/22  'W5493500 LAUNDRY BAGS GEN 1324 5440 Inmate General Supplies 446.40

Check Total: 13,499.02
BT T TG T
LA-00065941  9/16/22 JONES A 0822 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 63.70

Check Total: 63.70
BT N TR R G G TR g P
LA-00065942  9/16/22 INV00383541 COURTHOUSE-INTERIOR GEN 1570 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 544.56

Check Total: 544.56

Oct 3, 2022

11

9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT PRO TECH MECHANICAL INC Pro Tech Mechanical Inc
LA-00065943  9/16/22 S37008 MCKINZIE ANNEX-REPLACE GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 2,761.00
Check Total: 2,761.00
PROQUEST S B et L
LA-00065944  9/16/22 70750662 Ancestry Library Edition No GEN 6310 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 2,121.80
Check Total: 2,121.80
TG T RO IR Redrigmen Mitdivalla
LA-00065945  9/16/22 0R8(;]2)RIGUEZ M Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 35.77
Check Total: 35.77
T T
LA-00065946  9/16/22 A9413 Juvenile Department & County GEN 3480 5185 Contract Personnel 947.70
Check Total: 947.70
B R O L ComtvaiSarane Technologi"e':'sml':ﬂé .................................................................
LA-00065947 9/16/22 360495 ONESolution Monthly GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 20,664.36
9/16/22 360495 ONESolution Monthly GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 574.84
Check Total: 21,239.20
ST A BT TR G SO TR TORG e A
LA-00065948 9/16/22 2105891 FIOTYPE YELLOW GEN 1200 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 925.00
9/16/22 2103799 PRINT CYLINDER RISO FII TYPE GEN 1200 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 34.25
Check Total: 959.25
R ST TS TUGTRIVE CPPRETIENSION & TRANG G D
9/16/22 114347 STANDING PO FOR OUT OF GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,567.65
LA-00065949 9/16/22 114348 STANDING PO FOR OUT OF GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 850.00
9/16/22 114331 STANDING PO FOR OUT OF GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,397.10
9/16/22 114344 STANDING PO FOR OUT OF GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 869.85
Oct 3, 2022 12 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 9/16/22 114332 STANDING PO FOR OUT OF GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 850.00
LA-00065949  9/16/22 114335 STANDING PO FOR OUT OF GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,047.45
9/16/22 114343 STANDING PO FOR OUT OF GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 866.15
Check Total: 7,448.20
T TR e —
LA-00065950  9/16/22 YBARRA E 0822  Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 128.87
Check Total: 128.87
RN TGN AT CONSTLTING ENGINEERS(ICE — Finener Erineerins T
9/9/22 3082322 New West Haven Splash Pad GEN 1919 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 79,489.54
LA-00065951 9/9/22 3082322 New Amistad Veterans Memorial GEN 1921 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 142,166.51
9/9/22 3082322 New West Haven Splash Pad GEN 1921 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 112,891.82
Check Total: 334,547.87
F O I O R R B R R R L
9/9/22 1301085100021 Supplemental Agreement No. 5 GEN 1376 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 827.90
LA-00065952 9/9/22 130110390007 Engineering Services for Bob GEN 1901 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 6,510.08
9/9/22 1301085100021 Supplemental Agreement No. 4 GEN 1921 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 6,930.00
Check Total: 14,267.98
R O G GRG0 R T
LA-00065953 9/9/22 20MC85613 LOZANO, ISAAC GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
9/9/22  21FC0458A BASFORD, JAMES GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 572.00
Check Total: 872.00
R T A IR e
9/9/22  22M(C24441 RODRIGUEZ, RANDY GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00065954 9/9/22  20FC4984A RODRIGUEZ, EDGAR GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  20FC3142C DUNCAN, JOHN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
Check Total: 1,150.00
Oct 3, 2022 13 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT  WILLIAM BILL BONILLA Bonilla, William Bill

9/9/22  22MC28011 PENICK, DEVIN GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00065955 9/9/22  19FC4317A AGUILAR, CIERRA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/9/22  17FC4567D DAVIS, TYLER GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/9/22  18FC4585D DAVIS, TYLER GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 1,250.00
BT G G R L S P

9/9/22  18MC121231 EVANS, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00065956 9/9/22  22MC19971 RODRIGUEZ, LEWIS GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  21FC2747A HARRIS, JONATHAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 600.00
T G R PG Coviidy & Olivaray LG

9/9/22  20MC51751 SANTA MARIA, KENNETH GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00065957 9/9/22  20MC03502 SANCHEZ, KRYSTAL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  21FC4309A DAVILA, JUAN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00

9/9/22  21FC4308A DAVILA, JUAN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00

Check Total: 500.00
R T O G R L o
LA-00065958 9/9/22  20MC47502 COSTA, WENDY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00

T T e T

9/9/22  19FC2738C ORTIZ, RODNEY GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00065959 9/9/22  22FC1734C ORTIZ, RODNEY GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  22FC2108H COFFMAN, BRITTANY GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

9/9/22  21FC2490H COFFMAN, BRITTANY GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

Check Total: 1,250.00

T N R IR G G G Dl Wiaricetine Gy s
LA-00065960 9/9/22 10550843866 Dell Precision 5820 Tower XCTO GEN 0370 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 2,755.00

Check Total: 2,755.00
Oct 3, 2022 14 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT THE LAW OFFICE OF RICK DODSON PLLC Dodson PLLC, The Law Office of Rick
LA-00065961 9/9/22  22FC0659A MARINES, RICKY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
9/9/22  22FC2771A GARCIA, AMY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 750.00
B RN G G T N T P T e
9/9/22  21FC2686A RUNYON, WILLIAM GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00065962 9/9/22  21FC4876A RUNYON, WILLIAM GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  21FC2129A RUNTON, WILLIAM GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 800.00
NI R NN T T GO R P ey e
9/9/22  17FC5185A NOWLIN, MICHAEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00065963 9/9/22  18FC2977A RAMIREZ, JOSEPH GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/9/22  22FC2647D BOWMAN, DAVID GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
9/9/22 22FC1121D BOWMAN, DAVID GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 1,400.00
FLORES,LAWOFF T G R Bl R
LA-00065964 9/9/22  21MC74151 GONZALES, DAVID GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  21MC78841 GONZALES, DAVID GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
e Bl Rl
LA-00065965 9/9/22  21FC5983A LAWSON, PRICE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  21FC5356A DELACRUZ, DANIEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 650.00
Check Total: 850.00
TR TG O TR T G P T
LA-00065966 9/9/22 20MC38552 SCOTT, BRIAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
9/9/22  20FC5557A PAYNE, NEAL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,641.00
Check Total: 1,941.00
Oct 3, 2022 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ROBERTO REYNALDO GARCIA JR Garcia JR, Roberto Reynaldo

9/9/22  22FC1697G ESPINOSA, JACOB GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

9/9/22  21FC6120G ESPINOSA, JACOB GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

LA-00065967 9/9/22  22FC2082G ESPINOSA, JACOB GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  22FC2639G ESPINOSA, JACOB GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  22FC2081G ESPINOSA, JACOB GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

Check Total: 1,600.00
T T T L

9/9/22  22MC30661 WINBORNE, BRENT GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  22MC24261 WILLIAM, SHARON GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  21MC03812 GONZALEZ, CARLO GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  21MCO07742 GONZALEZ, CARLO GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00065968 9/9/22  20MC91002 GONZALEZ, CARLO GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  20MC50342 GONZALEZ, CARLO GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  17FC1724E GONZALEZ, CARLO GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/9/22  16FC1279E GONZALEZ, CARLO GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/9/22  16CR1680E GONZALEZ, CARLO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 2,250.00
BTN GG R o
LA-00065969 9/9/22  21FC5142E DELAROSA, JUAN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00

9/9/22 21FC5143E DELAROSA, JUAN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 950.00

N BT O GG R

9/9/22  18MC127382 TREVINO, ADRIANNA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00065970 9/9/22 22603155 MATA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  22FCO0038A MENDIOLA, GEORGE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

Check Total: 850.00

Oct 3, 2022

9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFrT LUIS OCTAVIO GUTIERREZ Gutierrez, Luis Octavio
LA-00065971 9/9/22  21MC22502 BUTLER, WARREN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
i 9/9/22  21FC2999A MORALES, VALERIE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
RN T O TN TP ——
9/9/22  21FC6019E BLANCO, PABLO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00065972 9/9/22  21FC5898H TREVINO, CRISTINA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
9/9/22  22FC2515H TREVINO, CRISTINA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 1,000.00
VT T O G R Faaiinay Gyl
9/9/22  22FC1606A GONZALEZ, PABLO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00065973 9/9/22  22FC2069F JACKSON, WILLIAM GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  21FC5257F JACKSON, WILLIAM GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  22FC0243F JACKSON, WILLIAM GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 1,000.00
R RN L
9/9/22  18M(C99221 GUAJARDO, SAMUEL GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 6.39
LA-00065974 9/9/22 22MC21871 ARREDONDO, CODY GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
i 9/9/22  20FC2321A MCCREARY, JAMES GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
9/9/22  21FC6128A MCCREARY, JAMES GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 956.39
BRI TG T T T ————
9/9/22  22JUV062 RIVAS, ARNOLDO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
9/9/22  22JUV063 BARRIENTES, JOANGEL GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
9/9/22  22JUV063 BARRIENTES, JOANGEL GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
LA-00065975 9/9/22  JUV MARTINEZ, JONATHAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
9/9/22  JUV RODRIGUEZ, FABIAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
9/9/22 JUV PHAM, ALLEN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
9/9/22 JUV CARTER, ANTHONY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
9/9/22 JUV HENSLEY, TERRANCE GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
Oct 3, 2022 17 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 9/9/22 JUV BORREGO, LUCIANO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

9/9/22 JUV CARTER, ANTHONY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

9/9/22 JUV GONZALEZ, ELIJAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

LA-00065975 9/9/22 JUV HERNANDEZ, LAYLA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

9/9/22  JUV LACEY, ISAIAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

9/9/22 JUV ROGERS, EZAVION GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

9/9/22 JUV PHAM, ALLEN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

Check Total: 1,125.00
T AW TG O T T O R GONG A g [ Gonzalez, i g———————

LA-00065976 9/9/22  20MC20341 AMAYA, DANIEL GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
T T o T P e

LA-00065977 9/9/22 21606835 SANTILLAN, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00

G IN  N T RTE TG g T e

9/9/22 17FC1231A REYES, STEPHANIE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/9/22 20FC5358A SEGOVIA, RENE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  22FC0322A SEGOVIA, RENE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

LA-00065978 9/9/22  22FC0757C HERNANDEZ, RICHARD GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  20FC3472C HERNANDEZ, RICHARD GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  20FC3471C HERNANDEZ, RICHARD GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  20FC4698C HERNANDEZ, RICHARD GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

Check Total: 2,100.00
T R G RG L NN i, Ry

LA-00065979 9/9/22  22FC2802E ALVAREZ, CRYSTAL GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
Oct 3, 2022 18 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT FRANCES COLLINS MCNIFF McNiff, Frances Collins

LA-00065980 9/9/22 22605745 PULIDO, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

i 9/9/22 21609445 SANCHEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 400.00
MUNIZLAWGROUP, T B Wi Ve

9/9/22  20FC0385C GUTHRIE, JENNIFER GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  22FC2739C HERNANDEZ, JOSE GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00065981 9/9/22  22FC1722C HERNANDEZ, JOSE GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

i 9/9/22  22FC1087F MORENO, FABIAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

9/9/22  21FC3338F MORENO, FABIAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

9/9/22  22FCO0606F MORENO, FABIAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

Check Total: 2,250.00
GRG0 Rl e
LA-00065982 9/9/22 21605335 DAVILA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00

R G I G P

9/9/22 22605685 BARRERA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22 22600875 BENTZ, RESPONDENT MOTHER  GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22 21612095 BRYANT, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22 21614695 COLEMAN, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22 226907765 DELEON, RESPONDENT FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00065983 9/9/22 21614265 DICKSON, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

GUTIERREZ, RESPONDENT .

9/9/22 21603535 MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22 21605205 LERMA, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22 22607265 MAXWELL, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22 21606455 MAYBE, RESPPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22 22608615 TREVINO, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

Check Total: 2,300.00
Oct 3, 2022 19 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ERIC DEAN PERKINS Perkins, Eric Dean
9/9/22  19MC46461 MARTINEZ, REYMUNDO GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  17MC45951 VILLALPANDO, MIKKAEL GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  19M(C94201 LUCIO, ENRIQUE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  21MC48101 HYLAND, TERRA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  17MC34913 ROJAS, RENE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  19MC52453 GARCIA, STEPHANIE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00065984 9/9/22  19MC21473 MUNOZ, MIGUEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  20MC55573 GAINES, SAMUEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  21FC6220A MCCREARY, JAMES GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  21FC6129A MCCREARY, JAMES GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  22FC1645A DOMINGUEZ, MEGGAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
9/9/22  21FC4350A DOMINGUEZ, MEGGAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
9/9/22  21FCO0501E RODRIGUEZ, MARK GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  19FC5110E PIERCE, FOREST GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 3,250.00
T ORI B i Bicha T, Goorae Framie
LA-00065985 9/9/22  18FC3522A PACHECO, BRANDI GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/9/22  17FC5171A PACHECO, BRANDI GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 700.00
RN N R R e —— Y
9/9/22 14614595 SCHEURICH, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 60.00
9/9/22 19612695 DELEON, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00065986 9/9/22 20616965 PEREZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,180.00
9/9/22 19616085 CHAVEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22 19616085 CHAVEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,840.00
Oct 3, 2022 20 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT LAURA ALLISON RAMOS Ramos, Laura Allison
9/9/22 19MC13871 MOYA, NOE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  19FC1208A FROMAN, WILLIAM GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00065987 9/9/22  21FC3200C REYNA, PABLO GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/9/22  15CR4009E SARAVIA, MIRANDA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/9/22 15CR4010E SARAVIA, MIRANDA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 1,450.00
RGBS SGHATER L AW GEFICE GF Ry ——— Rivodon e o i
9/9/22 21612095 BRYANT, S/GAONA, S GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 444.00
LA-00065988 9/9/22 21600295 CLARK, HAILEY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 286.00
9/9/22 2214165 FACUNDO, AMANDA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 930.00
T T T R D g
9/9/22 21608775 MALLET,A/REYNA,A GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
DOMINGUEZ/BARRIOS, .
LA-00065989 9/9/22 20617045 ROXANNE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22 22606445 JONES, JACOB GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  22FC2001C TOBER, FRANK GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 900.00
R OGO BT G R T e
LA-00065990 9/9/22  20FCO0511C STATE OF TEXAS V. BRANDON GEN 3320 5343  Transcripts & Interpreters 8,742.00
Check Total: 8,742.00
T B RO R G A
LA-00065991 9/9/22  22FCO115A GUTIERREZ, UBALDO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
i 9/9/22  19FC4310A GUTIERREZ, UBALDO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 550.00

Oct 3, 2022
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9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT GERALD ALLEN ROGEN Rogen, Gerald Allen
9/9/22  22FC2171A RAMIREZ, JACOB GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00065992 9/9/22 20FC4371A BARRIENTES, BILLY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/9/22  21FC0722A BARRIENTES, BILLY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 900.00
BT R G St e ———
LA-00065993 9/9/22  21MC44371 RUBIO, JOHN GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
T R T
9/9/22 22MC30721 DAVENPORT, DANNY GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00065994 9/9/22  21MC52672 GONZALES, ISMAEL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  21FC2452D RAMIREZ, JOSE GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 500.00
TR T G I g T
LA-00065995 9/9/22  20FC4246C AGUILAR, MOSES GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,428.27
Check Total: 1,428.27
O T O W T TN T G e St Lo Gtfices of T
9/9/22 JUV PAIZ, DANNY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
9/9/22 JUV GONZALEZ, ISAIAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
LA-00065996 9/9/22 JUV WILLIAMS, JACOB GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
9/9/22  JUV DAVILA, MARCELITO GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
9/9/22 17605815 THOMAS, KASIA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 500.00
T T T T T
9/9/22  21JUV098 RIVAS, ARNOLDO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
9/9/22  21JUV139 RIVAS, ARNOLDO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
LA-00065997 9/9/22  22JUV055 GALVAN, XANDER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
9/9/22 22605995 JOHNSON, MILTON GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22 22603665 ESPINOZA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Oct 3, 2022 22 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 9/9/22 21611505 HERNANDEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22 22604145 NEWTON, MOM GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  22JUV062 RIVAS, ARNOLDO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

9/9/22 22600865 Eﬁ;ﬁ{gﬁ/ RODRIGUZ SOLIZ, GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00065997 9/9/22  22FC0652A SIMPSON, JOHN GEN 3310 5342 Appo%nted Attny Fees 450.00

9/9/22  22FC3095A HERNANDEZ, KELLY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  18FC2850A HERNANDEZ, KELLY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/9/22 22FC1849A TORRES, ESMERALDA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  19FC5830E MEZA, JESSE GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 750.00

9/9/22  18FC4974E MEXA, JUAN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/9/22  19FC2517F CISNEROZ, MARTIN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 725.00

Check Total: 4,575.00
R T G G i e T e

9/9/22 21FC4151A WARD, WILLIAM GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  19FC1523A BARTON, JUSTIN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00065998 9/9/22  19FC1521A BARTON, JUSTIN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  21FC3857A MOORE, ALEXANDER GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

9/9/22  20FCO0883H CRUZ, DEBRA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,350.00

W OETTCH G SR AT ST OB R I K G Stociconbereiinae e

LA-00065999 9/9/22 21614865 TREVINO, MOM GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
THEBESTLAWFIRM, s e

LA-00066000 9/9/22 22FC1647A ANSEL, MATTHEW GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

9/9/22  22FCO0O819F WEST, ANGELA GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

Check Total: 850.00
T T B Gt oi Grier Comte L

LA-00066001 9/9/22  20MC67972 REYES, JOSE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
Oct 3, 2022 23 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS USA Toshiba America Business Solutions Inc
LA-00066002 9/9/22 5700893 CCT 9/7/22 GEN 1270 1457 Prepaid Exps-Toshiba Lease 95.78
Check Total: 95.78
G ORI G TG TR e lea G
9/9/22  22MC26981 LOMAS, JOSHUA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  22FC2540A MORA, MICHAEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066003 9/9/22  22FC2538A MORA, MICHAEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  22FC2539A MORA, MICHAEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  21FC5724A KIRBY, ROBERT GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  20FC4375C ARANDA, AMBER GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,200.00
R ST TR FUGTTVE PRI NG OGN & T RANG G T
9/9/22 114373 g/lﬁ)S/;)ZNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 550.00
9/9/22 114358 g/lﬁ)S/;)ZNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 550.00
9/9/22 114357 g/l}{)S/gNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 550.00
9/9/22 114356 PRISONER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,211.00
LA-00066004 8/10/22
9/9/22 114355 gﬁ{sgNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,179.10
9/9/22 114345 gﬁ{sgNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,150.00
9/9/22 114334 gﬁ{sgNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 850.00
9/9/22 114333 gﬁ{)ﬁgNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 850.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 9/9/22 114376 gﬁﬁgNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 2,378.35

LA-00066004  9/9/22 114375 oy PRIRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,102.95

9/9/22 114374 lg/I}{)S/é)zNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 550.00

Check Total: 10,921.40
GRBRIEL VAR, Ve el
LA-00066005 9/9/22  21FC5860D TRUJILLO, MARK GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

i 9/9/22  21FC3148H AGUIRRE, KATRINA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

Check Total: 750.00
OB G IR GBI N A e Wailer fiareid Christophéi; ............................................

9/9/22 22606485 GARCIA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  22JUV023 BERMUDEZ, JOHN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

9/9/22  20JUV306 DAVIS, JAYDEN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

9/9/22  21JUV109 RAMOS, EUSEBIO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

LA-00066006 9/9/22  22JUV058 RAMOS, LUCIANO GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

i 9/9/22  21JUV107 SALAZAR, NEVEA GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

9/9/22  21JUV028 SANCHEZ, JOHN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

9/9/22  22JUV054 ZAVALA, JUAN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

9/9/22  21FC2552A DOWNIE, MARCUS GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  21FC2973A DOWNIE, MARCUS GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

Check Total: 1,725.00
T T e

9/9/22  22FC0362A GOGORTH, JACOB GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/9/22  22FC0702A VALDEZ, JONATHAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

LA-00066007 9/9/22  22FC2072A BETANCOURT, LORI GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

9/9/22  21FC4131A VALDEZ, JONATHAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,544.00

9/9/22  22FC0360A GOGORTH, JACOB GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

9/9/22  22FC1738C CUBA, TINA GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 668.00

Check Total: 3,312.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT RICHARD D ZAPATA Zapata, Richard D
9/9/22  20FC2309A PEREZ, MARCUS GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/9/22  22FC1728A PURSEL, SHANNA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
LA-00066008 9/9/22  21FC2946A GARCIA, MARIN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/9/22  18FC3332C MORENO, MACARIO GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 2,340.00
9/9/22  21FC3885H HUNT, COURTNEY GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 3,640.00
T ORI N R AT G A T ORNEY GENERAT GE g
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 358.91
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 257.54
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 369.23
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 300.92
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 297.69
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 241.64
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.46
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.92
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 300.00
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 239.54
LA-00066013 9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 331.38
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 309.23
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLELl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 203.54
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 151.38
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.00
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 390.92
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 170.31
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 168.92
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 179.54
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 364.62
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 357.23
Oct 3, 2022 26 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 593.54
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 542.31
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 378.46
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 126.92
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 244.62
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 255.23
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 307.38
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 299.08
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 234.46
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 315.23
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 29.08
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 469.97
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.00
LA-00066013 9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 287.08
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 155.08
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 313.85
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 304.15
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 37.85
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 212.31
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.46
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 135.23
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 258.46
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 173.08
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 69.23
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 32.77
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 204.92
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 33.69
9/16/22 SDUTX2201119 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46
Check Total: 12,912.66
Oct 3, 2022 27 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING ENGINEERS (ICE) Jimenez Engineering Solutions LLC

LA-00066014 9/16/22 2574 Consulting/Engineer GEN 2730 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 33,328.83
9/16/22 2628 Consulting/Engineer GEN 2730 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 23,738.75
Check Total: 57,067.58
§ O T OO AN R B IR R e
9/16/22 1711000710048 PW-20-01: CHILLERS /JAIL/ GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 448.00

PW-20-01: COUNTY .
9/16/22 1711000710048 COURTHOUSE GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 4,032.00
9/16/22 1711000710048 Work Authorization No. 1. GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 224.00
9/16/22 1711000710049 #19231850Increase per 2nd Amnd GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 2,464.00
9/16/22 1711000710049 #19231007 WA # 1 GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 560.00
9/16/22 1711000710049 #19232001 PW-20-01: COUNTY CH GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 4,256.00
9/16/22 1711000710049 #19238002 PW-20-01:CHILLR/JAIL GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 448.00
9/16/22 1711000710050 #19231850 Increase per2nd Amnd GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 224.00
9/16/22 1711000710050 #19232001 PW-20-01: COUNTY CH GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 2,240.00
LA-00066015 9/16/22 1711000710050 #19231008PW-20-01:CHILLRS/JAIL GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 3,136.00
9/16/22 1711000710041 PROGRAM MNGMNT SVC GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 10,396.00

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT .
9/16/22 1711000730042 SERVICES GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 12,816.00
9/16/22 1711000720040 #19231977 P1-20-01: NEW HT GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 672.00
9/16/22 1711000760027 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT SVC  GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 448.00

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT .
9/16/22 1711000760028 SERVICES GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 784.00
9/16/22 1711000740140 CR 49 FROM FM 43 TO FM 2444 GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 211.00

#19238002 CIP PROJECT o .

9/16/22 1711000710049 MANAGER GEN 1923 5314  Additional Professional Fees 2,043.16
9/16/22 1711000710050 #19238002 CIP PROJECT MGR GEN 1923 5314  Additional Professional Fees 1,459.40
Check Total: 46,861.56
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Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT AMADOR C. GARCIA Amador C. Garcia

9/16/22 19MC41912 HERNANDEZ, MYRA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 22MC14242 TIUL, SANTIAGO GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

9/16/22 21MC11032 TIUL, SANTIAGO GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

9/16/22 20MC76103 YOCUM, ASHLEY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

LA-00066016 9/16/22 20MC25034 BASFORD, JAMES GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 18MC93414 RAMON, JACKIE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 19MC68784 HEREDIA, CARLOS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 793.43

9/16/22 18MC90214 MCGRAW, CORINA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 16AR1781F ESPARZA, ELVIRA GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 16AR3284F GONZALEZ, DAISY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 2,843.43
TG T R R L e

LA-00066017 9/16/22 19FC2734F CONRAD, KYLE GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

i 9/16/22 19FC2733F CONRAD, KYLE GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 400.00
T LTI o e T I B Wil G ———————

9/16/22 19MC88204 ATCHLEY, LANA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 20MC81314 BULLOCKS, BRIAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066018 9/16/22 22MC(C28454 SATTERWHITE, JOHN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

i 9/16/22 21609095 LARA, RESPONDENT MOM GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

9/16/22 20FC0634A WYATT, TERRELL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

9/16/22 21FC5220G RIOS, JASMINE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

Check Total: 1,450.00

R T T B OTAR L Btary ol
LA-00066019  9/16/22 21FC5835H SIAS, MARY GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000

Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ALICIA BROOKS Brooks, Alicia

LA-00066020  9/16/22 10FC4575B Cause No. 10-FC-4575-B GEN 3340 5343 Transcripts & Interpreters 1,659.70

Check Total: 1,659.70
LT T4 T T
LA-00066021 9/16/22 21MC14374 CLARK, KENNETH GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
BT G G R L S P

9/16/22 22MC13394 DE DIOS CANIZALES, RUPERT GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 21MC62574 MCGEE, DEEANDRE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 19MC51624 OCHSE, SARAH GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 19M(C92294 REYNA, VALERIE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 22MC25504 ADAME, ALLISON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066022  9/16/22 22FC3191A SEGURA, JESUS GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

9/16/22 18FC4239A SEGURA, JESUS GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/16/22 18FC4098A SEGURA, JESUS GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/16/22 22FC0318A PEREZ, JOSE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 3,744.59

9/16/22 17FC1310D CAZARES, RAMON GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 18FC0353D CAZARES, RAMON GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 6,294.59
T O T R P Cooiidy & Olvaray LG

9/16/22 20MC32454 ABREGO, CRYSTAL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

LA-00066023 9/16/22 22MC08874 COTTON, JUSTIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 20MC93314 CROSS SMITH, IAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 21MC10844 CROSS SMITH, IAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 900.00
R T O G R L e
LA-00066024  9/16/22 17MC86604 FITCH, SEAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
Oct 3, 2022 30 9:58:47 AM



Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT CORPUS CHRISTI SAFE & LOCK Corpus Christi Safe & Lock
LA-00066025  9/16/22 31796 INVOICE# 31796, 09/13/22 GEN 0410 7433 Parts & Misc Supplies 150.00
Check Total: 150.00
T BT A TN RO G TRE GG e Detratns Do Kimbrdﬁéﬁ ........................................................................
9/16/22 20MC64242 AGUIRRE, EDWARD GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 22MC22812 COFFEE, CODY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066026 9/16/22 20MC24334 PETRI, BERNEY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 21FC0068G SAYLES, MATTHEW GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/16/22 20FC4402G SAYLES, MATTHEW GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/16/22 22FC1590H COFFEE, CODY GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 1,750.00
T T P e
LA-00066027  9/16/22 16CR2595G MEYER, PAUL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 450.00
T T W TR O RICI BOBGON P g Bodson BLLE Tho Law e
9/16/22 19MC30044 TREVINO, ALEXANDER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22  18MC129054 TREVINO, ALEXANDER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066028  9/16/22 18MC49354 TREVINO, ALEXANDER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 21FC3095A MORALEZ, DEMETRIO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 21FC3373A MORALEZ, DEMETRIO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,000.00
B RN G G T TN T P Ty e
LA-00066029  9/16/22 21FC6014G GUFFIN, ALICIA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
NI R NN T T GO R Eostro it Gandva e
LA-00066030 9/16/22 20FC1823G DELAGARZA, JESSICA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
9/16/22 19FC0801G NEWMAN, CALEB GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ENTERPRISE FM TRUST Enterprise FM Trust
9/16/22 FBN4495375 AFTERMARKET PARTS - PUBLIC GEN 0120 5248  Car Accessories 4,440.00
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 0120 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 1,230.77
CHARGES -
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0120 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 12,722.70
9/16/22 FBN4495375 FEES & DMV RENEWAL - PUBLIC GEN 0120 5437 Fees & Permits 126.50
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 0170 5249  Car Repairs, Supplics & Srvcs 47.43
CHARGES -
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0170 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 513.39
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 0180 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 45.62
CHARGES -
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0180 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 545.26
FEES & DMV RENEWAL - .
9/16/22 FBN4495375 COASTAL GEN 0180 5437 Fees & Permits 32.50
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 1380 5249  Car Repairs, Supplics & Srvcs 47.00
CHARGES -
LA-00066031 9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 1380 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 209.29
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 1470 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvs 4536
CHARGES -
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 1470 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 448.90
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 1570 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 94.86
CHARGES -
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 1570 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,026.78
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3480 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srves 45.62
CHARGES -
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3480 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 545.26
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3520 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 623.47
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 91.67
CHARGES -
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3700 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 9,985.82
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3720 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 287.69
CHARGES -
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3720 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 2,624.43
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT JAIL
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE . .
9/16/22 FBN4495375 CHARGES - GEN 3810 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3810 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.62
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3820 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00
CHARGES -
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3820 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.27
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3830 5249 Car Repairs, Supplics & Srves 6.00
CHARGES -
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3830 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.27
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE . .
9/16/22 FBN4495375 CHARGES - GEN 3840 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3840 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.27
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE . .
LA-00066031 9/16/22 FBN4495375 CHARGES - GEN 3850 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 30.00
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3850 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 5,793.23
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 4190 5249  Car Repairs, Supplics & Srvcs 100.64
CHARGES -
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 4190 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,086.94
9/16/22 FBN4495375 FEES & DMV RENEWAL - SENIOR GEN 4190 5437 Fees & Permits 15.00
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 5107 5249 Car Repairs, Supplics & Srves 6.00
CHARGES -
9/16/22 FBN4495375 VONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS = GEN' 5107 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 634.01
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 5330 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srves 47.43
CHARGES -
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 5330 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 513.39
9/16/22 FBN4495375 ENTERPRISE MONTHLY GEN 6210 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 45.62
9/16/22 FBN4495375 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 6210 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 516.78
Check Total: 49,726.79
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS INC Firetrol Protection Systems Inc

LA-00066032  9/16/22 100800614 CCT 2/12/2020 GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 7,944.75

Check Total: 7,944.75
FLORES,LAWOFF T O T R e B

9/16/22 22MC24374 HASTON, JASON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 21MC56124 TREJO, MARTIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 22MC17834 GARCIA, MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 22MC15754 LUGO, SAMMY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066033 9/16/22 22MC20354 PETRIE, JASON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

i 9/16/22 22FC3738A LOPEZ, ALEXANDER GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

9/16/22 22FC3737A LOPEZ, ALEXANDER GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

9/16/22 21FC5687G GONZALES, DAVID GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 21FC5686G GONZALES, DAVID GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

9/16/22 16CR2302G GUTIERREZ, JOHN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,500.00

Check Total: 3,350.00
T e

9/16/22  20MC5902 WILLIAMSON, DAVID GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

9/16/22 22MC19853 COATS, RODNEY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 22MC19843 COATS, RODNEY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066034  9/16/22 22MC19833 COATS, RODNEY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 21MC29674 KENT, ADRIAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22  22FC0636G COKER, NICHOLAS GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 20FC4001H MEYER, CARY GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,500.00

TR TG O TR T A e, it g

9/16/22 22MC22534 COLEMAN, ANDREW GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066035 9/16/22 21FC4792A CHAPA, ANNETTE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 18FC6126G BISHOP, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/16/22 21FC4618G PEREZ, RUDY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 610.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 9/16/22 13CR4229G AVILA, ROY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

LA-00066035  9/16/22 21FC1544G COLEMAN, ANDREW GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

9/16/22 21FC4055H VELA, DAMIAN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 860.00

Check Total: 2,970.00

OB T O RN TG GG i iR Roberto Reynz'l'l'a'(')' ........................................

9/16/22 20MC72572 OLIVO, ISMAEL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066036  9/16/22 22FC2142A ADCOX, HEATHER GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 22FC0705A ADCOX, HEATHER GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

Check Total: 800.00
T T T T Y e

9/16/22 22FCO0531F GALLARDO, ROMAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,530.00

LA-00066037 9/16/22 22FCO0536F GALLARDO, ROMAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

9/16/22 22FC3273G SEGURA, GABRIEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00

9/16/22 22FCO0112H DUHART, JOHN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

Check Total: 1,880.00
BTN GG AR S

9/16/22 21MC30474 SANCHEZ, JOE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 22MC10804 RODRIGUEZ, OMAR GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00

9/16/22 21MC04934 SANCHEZ, JOE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 21MC02864 SANCHEZ, JOE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066038 9/16/22  22FC0795A RODRIGUEZ, RYAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00

9/16/22 22FC1539D ALEMAN, MIGUEL GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 20FC1926G MIRELES, ASHLEY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

9/16/22 20FC0226G MIRELES, ASHLEY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22  19FC0555G MIRELES, ASHLEY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22  20FC5060G SILVAS, JULIAN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 2,850.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000

Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT GONZALES LAW OFFICE Gonzales Inc
LA-00066039 9/16/22 19MC79314 HUERTA, ARTURO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 21602725 JENNINGS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
TG O T TG U TR R g e T e
LA-00066040 9/16/22 22MC18324 SOAPE, ROBERT GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 20FC2012H LONGORIA, KRISTEN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
G T I T T ———
9/16/22 21614815 RIOS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066041  9/16/22 21613885 HERRERA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 21602405 LOPEZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 700.00
BN T T TN T P T
LA-00066042 9/16/22 22MC27324 VILLARREAL, GISELLE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 22FC1242D BURGESS, SARA GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
VT T O G T
9/16/22 22MC27744 RIDER, SKYLER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
9/16/22 22MC27734 RIDER, SKYLER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
9/16/22 22MC08544 ALVAREZ, JUAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066043 9/16/22 22MC08564 ALVAREZ, JUAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 22MC30864 VILLARREAL, REBECCA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 17FC3558A BRASHEAR, ASHLEY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/16/22 21FC2850F DEVACQUE, DESIREE GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 19FC5918G ROCKYMORE, JAMES GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 9/16/22 21FC5818G ROCKYMORE, JAMES GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066043  9/16/22 21FC1868G SERRATA, FRANK GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
9/16/22  19FC0452G GUERRERO, JESUS GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 3,696.00
Check Total: 6,346.00
R RN L
9/16/22 19MC96113 BERNAL, LUIS GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 22MC14194 RAMIREZ, NATIVIDAD GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 18MC85914 CRUZ, ISMAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066044 9/16/22 19MC58064 CRUZ, ISMAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 19MC51474 WEST, KANDIE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 17MC62284 ORDUNA, JUAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 18MC85924 CRUZ, ISMAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 21FC4045H ADAME, DAVID GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 1,500.00
T TTOT O T oG BRI IR e T e
LA-00066045  9/16/22 AUGUST 2022 JP 4 Checking Acct GEN 3640 1002 JP 4 Checking Acct 129.34
Check Total: 129.34
O TR IR O GGG TR Ko Tochmaloniaq TG
LA-00066046  9/16/22 INVKTO007969 CCT 10/18/22 GEN 1315 5515 Contract Lease Pymts 13,741.71
Check Total: 13,741.71
F GRG0 S Ty TP N ————
LA-00066047  9/16/22 18FC5767G CAMERON, JUSTIN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,672.00
Check Total: 1,672.00
BT O O T O O R GONG AT g [ Gonzalez,PC .......................................................
9/16/22 19MC18802 SHELTON, DIONDRE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00066048 9/16/22 21FC5834E RYDER, MICHAEL GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 21FC1475F RODRIGUEZ, JARED GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
9/16/22 22FC0770G BOSWELL, JESSE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 800.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT LAW OFFICE OF LISA HARRIS Harris, Lisa

LA-00066049 9/16/22 22MC10103 RIVERA, JOE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 22MC21734 MASQUIFELT, RUBEN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 400.00
BRI T R Ry L P
LA-00066050 9/16/22 21606835 SANTILLAN, CORINNA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

9/16/22 22608685 REID, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

Check Total: 600.00

T T T T e

9/16/22 20MC87072 GAMBOA, ZULAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

9/16/22 21FC3016G VEGA, DENISE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066051  9/16/22 20FC5179G VEGA, DENISE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 19FC3142G VEGA, DENISE GEN 3370 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 750.00

9/16/22 20FC5178G VEGA, DENISE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,040.00

Check Total: 2,290.00
T T I B B S T T
LA-00066052  9/16/22 SEPTEMBER-22 Telemed - SEP22 INV#2079 GEN 0103 5949 Telemedicine 3,037.40

Check Total: 3,037.40
T R G RG L T T
LA-00066053  9/16/22 20FC1833G BEDOY, SYLVIA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
T e 1 Wl g
LA-00066054  9/16/22 21601905 GONZALES, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
MUNIZLAWGROUP, T Wi Viaaga
LA-00066055  9/16/22 22FC1240E MARTINEZ, RUDOLFO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT  LISA NICHOLS Nichols, Lisa

9/16/22 21601705 ggfﬁ?ﬁl\hﬁ?/ MOLINA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 20601545 GUERRERO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 21607555 VILLARREAL, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 21607555 VILLARREAL, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066036 o160 22606525 BRICE, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 20612695 DAVILA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 22606445 JONES, RESPONDENT MOTHER  GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 20614145 LARA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 21607535 MOLINA/GALLEGOS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,800.00
s e T

9/16/22 20MC17603 GARCIA, GILLERMO GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066057  9/16/22 21MC02514 VASQUEZ, BRIANNA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 20MC71084 STARKEY, KENNETH GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 600.00

BTG BN BRI e

9/16/22 21MC20354 PIERCE, FOREST GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 12MC104464 LEAL, ANDRES GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 16CR02224 BETANCOURT, MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 19MC18414 ARISMENDEZ, ISRAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 16MC05974 ARISMENDEZ, ISRAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 15CR18004 WHEATON, JEFFREY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066058  9/16/22 19MC07924 TAYLOR, LINN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22  17MC40484 ZAMORA, TOMAS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 18MC131074 SALINAS, CARLOS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 18MC58564 SERRANO, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 18MC120464 MARTINEZ, REYMUNDO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

9/16/22 18MC42214 CANALES, REYMUNDO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 19MC95214 CARRIZALES, ROSEMARY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 9/16/22 18MC72044 BONDS, ROBERT GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 19MC43424 BUENTELLO, ANTONIO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 20MC25764 GARCIA, RITA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066058  9/16/22 21MC56464 VALDEZ, JONATHAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 21MC48594 GARCIA, ROCKY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 21MC02324 PENA, ELIZAH GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 19MC46454 MARTINEZ, REYMUNDO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 3,800.00
T ORI B i Bicha T, Goorae Framle
9/16/22 19MC38723 CABRIALEZ, SYDNEY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 19MC35943 RODRIGUEZ, BERNICE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066059 9/16/22 19MC72813 AQUININGOC, CARLY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22  19MC09693 CHAMBLEE, RAEITTA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22  21FC4959F GREENWOOD, STEVEN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
9/16/22 20FC4538F YBARRA, JULIANI GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 1,650.00
ST RO GRS TR PR Bl Teidore Cltniotian o s
9/16/22 18MC89944 FERNANDEZ, JEREMY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066060 9/16/22 21MC62174 SIMS, JUSTIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
i 9/16/22 18MC26414 DELEON, TRINIDAD GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 21MC59544 SIMS, JUSTIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 800.00
PRATT,LAWOFFICE O NI T GRNGR R e R
9/16/22 20MC17103 GARDNER, LANAIR GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 362.00
9/16/22 22MC09654 ESPINOSA, JOEY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066061  9/16/22 21FC2330G VILLEGAS, AARON GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 21FC0869H LEAL, JOHN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 20FC5313H RUIZ, JENNIFER GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 1,062.00
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Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register
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Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT RANDALL E PRETZER PLLC Pretzer PLLC, Randall E

9/16/22 20MC95632 GARCIA, PATRICK GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 21MC48022 GARCIA, PATRICK GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 21MC29452 GARCIA, PATRICK GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 21MC22652 GARCIA, PATRICK GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 20MC54774 RAMOS, DARWIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

LA-00066062 9/16/22 20MC13724 HERREJON, ANTONIO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

9/16/22 20MC84244 HERREJON, ANTONIO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

9/16/22 20MC30144 BENAVIDEZ, ANTONIO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

9/16/22 19MC81204 LIGUES, JOHN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 20MC22504 VILLARREAL, MIGUEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

9/16/22 20FC5208G LEAL, JOSE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 20FC2300G LEAL, JOSE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

Check Total: 2,200.00
BRI G AN G R B
LA-00066063  9/16/22 36924 MONTH RENTAL CCT 7/18/22 2A2 GEN 1388 5435 Equipment Rentals 8,350.00

Check Total: 8,350.00

R TR N R R g e ——— Y
LA-00066064  9/16/22 14614595 SCHEURICH, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
I T TGO R R G R e

9/16/22 22MC26194 TREVINO, ANGELICA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 20MC12104 VEGIA, ALFRED GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 19MC30604 GUTIERREZ, DANIEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066065  9/16/22 18MC75294 CARNEGIE, ELIZABETH GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 18M(C99214 MORENO, MEGHAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 18MC87324 GARCIA, MARY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 18MC127804 FOLGADO, MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Check  Check Check
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EFT 9/16/22 18MC111454 GARCIA, DOLLY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066065  9/16/22 18MC85104 BENAVIDES, JOSHUA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 22FC2177G HERNANDEZ, PETRA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

Check Total: 2,200.00

R OV T ONTT ORING GO T NG Rovovers Mowitorine s

9/16/22 9727776 GRANT: AMS Remote Breath, GEN 2183 5319 Counseling & Testing 372.00

LA-00066066  9/16/22 9727778 GRANT: GPS Daily Service, GEN 2183 5434  Electronic Monitor & ID Costs 180.00

9/16/22 9727777 GRANT: SCRAM- GEN 2183 5761 Grant Contractual 1,550.00

Check Total: 2,102.00
T Ry Rt
LA-00066067 9/16/22  21MC00304 NIETO, JAIME GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 22MC17794 JACKSON, GARY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 400.00
RHODES-SCHAUER, W ORI G TR o Riodes S Tinda T

9/16/22 21601965 CANTU, AMY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066068 9/16/22 22609385 GARCIA, L/AREVALOS, M GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

9/16/22 20615505 VELA, M/LOPEZ, ] GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 20613825 GARZA, ANGELA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 900.00
T T E T T R e e

9/16/22 21609385 LIENDO/PENA, MATTHEW GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 19620785 HAMILTON/RAMSEY, JASMINE  GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

LA-00066069  9/16/22 17FC0222E MARRERO, ALFRED GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/16/22 22FC2049G HELTZ, CHRISTIAN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

9/16/22 20FC2783H DECKER, DAWN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,450.00
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Check Register
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EFT ADAM P RODRIGUE Rodrigue, Adam P

9/16/22 22FC1927A MASON, JAMRI GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066070  9/16/22 16CR0983F DEKERLEGAND, MALCOM GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/16/22 22FC0826G TAMEZ, KENDRA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 750.00

R T T B B G G Romon Gorald Rl
LA-00066071 9/16/22 22FC2990A DUQUE, AARON GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

9/16/22 20FC0306H CERVANTES, JOSE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 300.00
T S
LA-00066072 9/16/22 08232022 Legislativ Consult CCT 4/13/22 GEN 1285 5318 Lobbying Activities 5,000.00

Check Total: 5,000.00

CE PO 6 GG e o e o T
LA-00066073 9/16/22 21FC6233E STATE OF TEXAS V. JOSE GEN 3350 5348 Defense Costs-Other 100.00

Check Total: 100.00

T R T e

9/16/22 19FC5672D RAMIREZ, JOSE GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

9/16/22 20FC1060D RAMIREZ, JOSE GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

9/16/22 19FC5720D RAMIREZ, JOSE GEN 3330 5344  Appt Attnys-Capital Trials 3,570.00

9/16/22 22FC2602G LOZANO, ALEXIS GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 22FC1975G MILLER, CODY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066074 9/16/22 21FC3211G GONZALES, ISMAEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

9/16/22 21FC4062G GONZALES, ISMAEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

9/16/22 20FC4508G GONZALES, ISMAEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 21FC3212G GONZALES, ISMAEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

9/16/22 21FC4397G GONZALES, ISMAEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

9/16/22 21FC3849G GONZALES, ISMAEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 21FC3227G MILLER, CODY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
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Check  Check Check
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EFT 9/16/22 21FC1344G MILLER, CODY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
LA-00066074  9/16/22 21FC4770G MILLER, CODY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
9/16/22 18FC3864H GUTIERREZ, ETHAN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 8,070.00
G T R A T
LA-00066075 9/16/22  A9463 **Commissioner Marez proposed GEN 1388 5185 Contract Personnel 66.31
9/16/22  A9463 CCT6/9/21 PATROL SECURITY SVCGEN 6310 5185 Contract Personnel 390.00

Check Total: 456.31
T T T I T
9/16/22 22MC26212 GARCIA, ROBERT GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22  19MC55063 PEREIDA, VALERIE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 460.00

9/16/22 22MC18564 VILLEGAS, JOSE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 22604235 TOLIVER/ROVARIS, MOM GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 21600165 ANZUALDA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

9/16/22 21FC2795F GARCIA, ROBERT GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00

9/16/22 21FC6175F GARCIA, ROBERT GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00

LA-00066076  9/16/22 21FC6091F GARCIA, ROBERT GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
9/16/22 21FC6022F GARCIA, ROBERT GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

9/16/22  19FC1964G ACUNA, DANIEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/16/22 21FC4028G ACUNA, DANIEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 540.00

9/16/22 22FC1602H RIOS, JOSHUA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

9/16/22 22FC1601H RIOS, JOSHUA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

9/16/22 22FC1599H RIOS, JOSHUA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 320.00

9/16/22 22FC1600H RIOS, JOSHUA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

Check Total: 5,170.00
T T G G R | o
9/16/22 18MC126813 RAMOS, MELINDA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066077  9/16/22 21MC57783 MARTINEZ, FELIPE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00
9/16/22 20MC58574 MORRIS, LISA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Check  Check Check
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EFT 9/16/22 18FC4891G WALKER, TREVON GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00066077 9/16/22 19FC2441G WALKER, TREVON GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/16/22 21FC1931G CARLUCCI, JENNIFER GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 1,650.00
THE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE-COASTAL BEND The Council on Alcohol and Drug Abuse-Coastal Bend
9/16/22 20224 CBCADA CCT 3/22/22 GEN 0137 5487  Other Outside Agencies 2,500.00
9/16/22 20224 CBCADA CCT 3/22/22 GEN 0138 5487  Other Outside Agencies 2,500.00
LA-00066078 9/16/22 20224 CBCADA CCT 3/22/22 GEN 1387 5487  Other Outside Agencies 2,500.00
9/16/22 20224 CBCADA CCT 3/22/22 GEN 1388 5487  Other Outside Agencies 2,500.00
9/16/22 20224 Coastal Bend Coun CCT 3/22/22 GEN 4300 5470 Council on Alcohol &Drug Abuse 12,500.00
Check Total: 22,500.00
T G A T R L
LA-00066079 9/16/22 19FC4707A COLEMAN, CHARLES GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 100.00
THE LAW OFFICE OF CHARLES A GONZALEZ PLLC 77 The Law Office of Charles A Gonzalez PLLC
9/16/22 20MC69002 CHAPMAN, BRANDON GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 21603575 CAVASOS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 20617045 DOMINGUEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 21607325 HULL, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 2214165 FACUNDO, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066080 9/16/22 21610725 PFEIFFER, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 22605535 GUTIERREZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
9/16/22 21600295 CLARK, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
9/16/22 21609445 SANCHEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 21606995 PEREZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 22604255 CANTU, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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EFT 9/16/22 21613115 MILLER, FATHERS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066080 9/16/22 22601985 ESCALANTE, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 22606815 ﬁ%ll{g{é{s;:g%%\l GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 3,200.00
T T ORI T R Gt of Ovider Comearts L
LA-00066081  9/16/22 19MC104562 GARCIA, EMILY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
B N T ORI TR A e Tiierina v Raben Anthoﬁj} ............................................
9/16/22 JUV GUZMAN, JUAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
LA-00066082  9/16/22 JUV FERGUSON, CAITLIN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
9/16/22 JUV MORALES, FERNANDO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
Check Total: 225.00
R A T R e Gl
9/16/22 20MC29472 GIVINES, JADEN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066083  9/16/22 22MC31513 HOWELL, TONY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 19MC65224 SOLANSKY, LARRY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
BT AR T ORI R T o
LA-00066084  9/16/22 2015DCV4800H AD LITEM-COLEMAN,ELLA GEN 3530 2338 Due to Attornies-DC Registry 300.00
Check Total: 300.00
GV ORI G G TR g TP e
9/16/22  20MC95683 RODRIGUEZ, JUAN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066085 9/16/22 21MC53604 LEOS, SANJUAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 20MC83774 ARANDA, PAUL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 22FC3493A SANTOS, NICOLE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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EFT 9/16/22 17FC5116A SANTOS, NICOLE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00066085  9/16/22 18FC1115A DELOSSANTOS, NICOLE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/16/22 21FC6103G CHAPA, CASSANDRA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,700.00
T T T
LA-00066086  9/16/22 22MC19524 SMITH, CHARITY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 300.00
GABRIELVASQUEZ ................................ R
9/16/22 21FC1014G WALDEN, RACHEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066087  9/16/22 20FC3474H SOSA, GAVIN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 19FC0551H CANELO, JUAN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
T P
LA-00066088  9/16/22 19MC75704 AYALA, JOSE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
R T G TG OB A e Vlior: Teeid Christoph'e"l; .............................................................................
LA-00066089  9/16/22 22JUV031 DUDLEY, NASIR GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
BT TN G G o i
LA-00066090 9/16/22 22MC18492 SANCHEZ, TOMAS GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 20MC58773 CUBA, TINA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
T T 7 i
9/16/22 22FC2235E LOPEZ, FAITH GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066091  9/16/22 19FC2702E SLUSHER, MARK GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/16/22 18FC4920H MARTIN, TONI GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
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EFT GEO SECURE SERVICES LLC Geo Secure Services LLC

9/21/22  260220307SD TESTING FEE GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 10,578.00

9/21/22  2602206131ICE TESTING FEE GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 4,264.00

9/21/22  2602206131CE TESTING FEE GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 119.00

LA-00066104  9/21/22 260220302BOP CBDC HOUSING GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 20,866.10

9/21/22  260220202BOP CBDC HOUSING GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 31,496.00

9/21/22  260220102BOP CBDC HOUSING GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 35,669.22

9/21/22  260220714ICE CBDC HOUSING GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 1,496.06

Check Total: 104,488.38
O T T W AT G R TGIG R Qe R T

9/30/22 263150 STANDING PO FY 2021-2022; GEN 0170 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 388.46

LA-00066105 9/30/22 263217 LOCATION: Padre Balli, GEN 0180 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 12,118.00

9/30/22 263151 EEE,T,EEWN COMMUNITY GEN 1760 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 150.10

Check Total: 12,656.56
T T T ABT Soonity Corpofﬁﬁbﬁ ......................................................................
LA-00066106  9/30/22 944109338 DRISCOLL COMMUNITY CENTER GEN 1770 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 187.56

Check Total: 187.56

TR T G T GRG0 YN TE T Ly I S T ————
LA-00066107  9/30/22 125657 Janitorial Services for Padre GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 5,007.60

Check Total: 5,007.60
APOLLD TOWING BASY RIDER WRECKER SERVICE, BOB J6/ """ T T
LA-00066108 9/30/22 220944044 TOWING CHARGES - County Owned GEN 3700 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srves 75.00

9/30/22 220843193 TOWING CHARGES - County Owned GEN 3700 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 75.00

Check Total: 150.00
R TG R G R L
LA-00066109 9/30/22 LD13499 Electronic Monitors for GEN 3480 5434 Electronic Monitor & ID Costs 525.00

9/30/22 R59378 Electronic Monitors for GEN 3480 5434  Electronic Monitor & ID Costs 3,025.11

Check Total: 3,550.11
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EFT FORENSIC AND CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY INC. Forensic and Clinical Psychology Inc.

9/30/22 21MC1633 SOT V. RAYMUNDO MELGOZA, GEN 3130 5348 Defense Costs-Other 450.00

9/30/22  22FC0698A SOT V. JUAN MICHAEL GARCIA, GEN 3310 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00

LA-00066110  9/30/22 22FC2419A SOT V. SKY NAEL, GEN 3310 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00

9/30/22 21FC5507E SOT V. DEREK ST. AMANT, GEN 3350 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00

9/30/22 20FC4922F SOT V. DAVIAN GOMEZ, GEN 3360 5348 Defense Costs-Other 1,350.00

Check Total: 4,050.00
TR S VTR G i G G e

LA-00066111  9/30/22 GARCIA O 0822 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 47.53

Check Total: 47.53
BT TR G G Gt Ry Ry

LA-00066112  9/30/22 0901754D Trial Court Cause No. GEN 3330 5343 Transcripts & Interpreters 1,026.00

Check Total: 1,026.00
TR T I T T TS Tl S

9/30/22 'W5493802 MATTRESS COVERS GEN 1324 5440 Inmate General Supplies 1,852.83

9/30/22  'W5493700 MATTRESS GEN 1324 5440 Inmate General Supplies 10,336.00

LA-00066113 g 3000 ws441201 ﬂ%é? SHIRT BLACK/WHITE e\ 3750 5440 Inmate General Supplies 1,064.00

9/30/22 W5441201 INMATE SHIRT BLACK/WHITE XL GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 1,064.00

Check Total: 14,316.83
RN TGN AT CONSTLTING ENGINEE'li"Sm("I'éE —— Sirener Erineerins T
LA-00066114  9/30/22 2588 Engineer Services -opinion on GEN 0137 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 2,436.00

Check Total: 2,436.00
TR N TR B R GG T Niekie, e Domaaa, ™

LA-00066115  9/30/22 MICKLE S 0822 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 67.13

Check Total: 67.13
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT PALM DRIVE LTD Palm Drive LTD

LA-00066116 9/30/22 202209 Monthly rent for Records GEN 1470 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 15,890.00

9/30/22 202208 Monthly rent for Records GEN 1470 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 15,890.00

Check Total: 31,780.00

BTN ORI G G e
LA-00066117  9/30/22 PDMO091422 ARMORY-BOLL WEEVIL OFFICES: GEN 1570 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 8,010.00

Check Total: 8,010.00
T T T B
LA-00066118 9/30/22  S37120 %ASI%INZIE ANNEX-REMOTE GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 3,302.00

9/30/22 S37244 CALDERON BUILDING- GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 1,575.99

Check Total: 4,877.99
TR G R Sl W i ———————

LA-00066119  9/30/22 SALINAS M 0822  Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 173.95

Check Total: 173.95
T T e o T
LA-00066120  9/30/22 20FC1827G State of Texas vs. Francisco GEN 3370 5348 Defense Costs-Other 125.00

Check Total: 125.00
T S T T
LA-00066121 9/30/22  A9462 Juvenile Department & County GEN 3480 5185 Contract Personnel 750.26

9/30/22  A9480 Juvenile Department & County GEN 3480 5185 Contract Personnel 947.70

Check Total: 1,697.96
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT SOUTH TEXAS RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT INC South Texas Restaurant Equipment Inc
9/30/22 0000077533 DRYER #1 NOT TURNING ON GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 30.95
9/30/22 0000077533 LINT DOOR SWITCH GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 32.80
LA-00066122  9/30/22 0000077533 DOOR SWITCH GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 35.00
9/30/22 0000077533 FUEL SURCHARGE GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 10.00
9/30/22 0000077533 LABOR GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 285.00
Check Total: 393.75
T R 7 V111 /A T
LA-00066123  9/30/22 VASQUEZJ 0822 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 6.86
Check Total: 6.86
R T B B T —————
LA-00066124 9/23/22 351 CCT 9/22/2021 - FY21/22 GEN 1285 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 2,283.75
9/23/22 351 Travel Expenses GEN 1285 5546 Reimursement-Travel 399.28
Check Total: 2,683.03
BT R TG BT TR Y
9/23/22 FBN4518106 AFTERMARKET PARTS - PUBLIC GEN 0120 5248  Car Accessories 17,760.00
9/23/22 FBN4540761 AFTERMARKET PARTS - PUBLIC GEN 0120 5248  Car Accessories 1,480.00
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 0120 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 1,918.96
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 0120 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 1,937.79
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0120 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 19,376.68
LA-00066125 9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0120 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 19,565.48
9/23/22 FBN4518106 FEES & DMV RENEWAL - PUBLIC GEN 0120 5437 Fees & Permits 277.50
9/23/22 FBN4540761 FEES & DMV RENEWAL - PUBLIC GEN 0120 5437 Fees & Permits 1,162.50
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 0170 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 187.21
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 0170 5249  Car Repairs, Supplics & Srvcs 180.46
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0170 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,818.74
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0170 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,756.31
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 9/23/22 FBN4518106 FEES & DMV RENEWAL - INLAND GEN 0170 5437 Fees & Permits 29.75

9/23/22 FBN4540761 FEES & DMV RENEWAL - INLAND GEN 0170 5437 Fees & Permits 37.25

9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 0180 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 133.08
CHARGES -

9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 0180 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 116.97
CHARGES -

9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0180 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,292.20

9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0180 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,154.87
FEES & DMV RENEWAL - .

9/23/22 FBN4518106 COASTAL GEN 0180 5437 Fees & Permits 37.25
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE . .

9/23/22 FBN4518106 CHARGES - GEN 1380 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 47.00
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE . .

9/23/22 FBN4540761 CHARGES - GEN 1380 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 1.98

9/23/22 FBN4495375 PARTIAL LEASE PAYMENT FOR GEN 1380 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 109.89

9/23/22 FBN4518106 I,}AP(I)];\I THLY LEASE PAYMENT FOR GEN 1380 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 319.18

LA-00066125

9/23/22 FBN4540761 I,}/IP(I)];\I THLY LEASE PAYMENT FOR GEN 1380 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 319.18

9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 1470 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 45.36
CHARGES -

9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 1470 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 45.36
CHARGES -

9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 1470 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 448.90

9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 1470 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 448.90
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE . .

9/23/22 FBN4518106 CHARGES - GEN 1570 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 94.86

9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 1570 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 94.86
CHARGES -

9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 1570 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,026.78

9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 1570 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,026.78
FEES & DMV RENEWAL - .

9/23/22 FBN4540761 BUILDING GEN 1570 5437 Fees & Permits 65.00

9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3480 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 45.62

Oct 3, 2022 52 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3480 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 45.62
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE FOR  GEN 3480 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 45.02
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3480 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 545.26
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3480 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 545.26
9/23/22 FBN4518106 TOLL ROAD VIOLATIONS - GEN 3480 5437 Fees & Permits 19.07
9/23/22 FBN4540761 TOLL VIOLATIONS - JUVENILE - GEN 3480 5437 Fees & Permits 21.93
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3520 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 623.47
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3520 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 623.47
9/23/22 FBN4495375 OIL CHANGE - SHERIFF - LINE 89 GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 92.73
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 91.67
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4518106 WINDSHIELD REPAIR/GRILLE GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 1,510.88
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 151.31
CHARGES -
LA-00066125  9/23/22 FBN4540761 OIL CHANGE (2) & FENDER GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 485.19
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3700 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 9,985.82
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3700 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 9,985.82
9/23/22 FBN4495375 TOLL VIOLATIONS - NCSO GEN 3700 5437 Fees & Permits 27.69
9/23/22 FBN4540761 FEES & DMV RENEWAL - SHERIFF GEN 3700 5437 Fees & Permits 61.36
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3720 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srves 533.37
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3720 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 460.83
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4518106 ?i?l{\] THLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3720 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 5,321.64
9/23/22 FBN4540761 ?1?1{\] THLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3720 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 4,457.55
9/23/22 FBN4518106 FEES & DMV RENEWAL - JAIL GEN 3720 5437 Fees & Permits 98.50
9/23/22 FBN4540761 FEES & DMV RENEWAL - JAIL GEN 3720 5437 Fees & Permits 15.75
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE . .
9/23/22 FBN4518106 CHARGES - GEN 3810 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 9/23/22 FBN4518106 OIL CHANGE - CONSTABLE PCT 1 GEN 3810 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 92.73
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3810 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 14.52
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3810 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.62
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3810 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.62
9/23/22 FBN4495375 OIL CHANGE -CONSTABLE PCT 2 - GEN 3820 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 51.98
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3820 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3820 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 14.52
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4540761 OIL CHANGE - CONSTABLE PCT 2 GEN 3820 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 102.98
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3820 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.27
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3820 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.27
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3830 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4518106 TOW SERVICE - CONSTABLE PCT GEN 3830 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 275.65
LA-00066125 3
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3830 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 14.52
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4540761 ;VCI_;EEL BALANCE - CONSTABLE GEN 3830 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 60.00
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3830 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.27
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3830 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.27
9/23/22 FBN4495375 WHEEL BALANCE & OIL CHANGE GEN 3840 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 97.70
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE . .
9/23/22 FBN4518106 CHARGES - GEN 3840 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3840 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 14.52
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3840 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.27
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3840 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.27
9/23/22 FBN4495375 OIL CHANGE - CONSTABLE PCT 5 GEN 3850 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 92.73
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3850 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 30.00
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3850 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 64.08
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4540761 OIL CHANGE - CONSTABLE PCT 5 GEN 3850 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 92.73
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3850 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 5,793.23
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3850 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 5,793.23
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 4190 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 100.64
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 4190 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 100.64
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 4190 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,086.94
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 4190 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,086.94
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE . .
9/23/22 FBN4518106 CHARGES - GEN 5107 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00
9/23/22 FBN4518106 TOW SERVICE - FIRE MARSHAL - GEN 5107 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 117.00
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 5107 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4518106 ﬁgg THLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 5107 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 634.01
LA-00066125
9/23/22 FBN4540761 ggg THLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 5107 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 634.01
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 5330 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 99.11
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4518106 TIRE REPLACEMENT & WHEEL ~ GEN 5330 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 234.74
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 5330 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srves 99.11
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 5330 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,129.38
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 5330 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,129.38
9/23/22 FBN4518106 FEES & DMV RENEWAL - ANIMAL GEN 5330 5437 Fees & Permits 37.25
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 6110 5249 Car Repairs, Supplics & Srvs 87.46
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 6110 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srves 71.35
CHARGES -
9/23/22 FBN4518106 ENTERPRISE LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 6110 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 747.05
9/23/22 FBN4540761 ENTERPRISE LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 6110 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 609.61
9/23/22 FBN4518106 FEES & DMV RENEWAL - AG GEN 6110 5437 Fees & Permits 37.25
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 9/23/22 FBN4518106 ENTERPRISE MONTHLY GEN 6210 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 45.62
LA-00066125 9/23/22 FBN4540761 ENTERPRISE MONTHLY GEN 6210 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srves 45.62
9/23/22 FBN4518106 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 6210 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 516.78
9/23/22 FBN4540761 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 6210 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 516.78
Check Total: 142,186.51
T R BRI g
9/23/22  20MC59723 ALEJANDRE, FREDDIE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/23/22 18MC63933 SUAREZ, JESUS GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/23/22 21MC17563 LUCIO, ENRIQUE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/23/22 20FC2517A SILVAS, JUAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/23/22  20FC2997A SNYDER, RYAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/23/22  20FC4668A MILLER, BRANDON GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/23/22  20FC5394A ESPINOZA, DAVID GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/23/22  20FC0383A LUCIO, ENRIQUE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/23/22 19FC4513G KNIGHT, AUSTIN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00066126 9/23/22  19FC5694G KNIGHT, AUSTIN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
9/23/22 19FC5481G RIVERA, VICTORIA GEN 3370 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/23/22 18FCI1221G HUGHES, SETH GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/23/22 17FC2179G LOPEZ, ISRAEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/23/22 17FC1504G WALTERS, JOSHUA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
9/23/22  22FC0831G KNIGHT, AUSTIN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
9/23/22  19FC2260G KNIGHT, AUSTIN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/23/22 19FC2261G KNIGHT, AUSTIN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/23/22  16CR2059G RAMIREZ, ORELLANO GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
9/23/22 21FC4625G COSTA, WENDY GEN 3370 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/23/22 19FC5831H VELA, DAMIAN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 5,400.00
PRATT,LAWOFF O T NI RN e T
9/23/22  21MC69454 LIMON, JO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066127  9/23/22 21MC78374 SANCHEZ, ERNEST GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/23/22  22FC2710F ORTIZ, PABLO GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 9/23/22  22FC3480H RUIZ, JENNIFER GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

LA-00066127  9/23/22 22FC3481H RUIZ, JENNIFER GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

9/23/22 22FC3482H RUIZ, JENNIFER GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

Check Total: 900.00
R T B DR G P A

9/23/22  19MC19464 SALAZAR, GEORGE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/23/22  19MC40704 VASQUEZ, MARIO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066128  9/23/22 20MC23074 SALAZAR, GEORGE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/23/22  22FC2333E TORRES, MICHAEL GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/23/22  18FC1809F DANG, CUONG GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 369.34

Check Total: 1,169.34

R OV R NN ORING GO ORG s Recovers Monitorine L

LA-00066129  9/23/22 9727775 GRANT: Recovery Healthcare-GPS ~ GEN 2012 5434  Electronic Monitor & ID Costs 2,658.00

Check Total: 2,658.00

TR T R G Gy S g e
LA-00066130 9/23/22 TR08162022 CCT 9/22/21 GEN 1285 5318 Lobbying Activities 5,000.00

9/23/22 TR09212022 CCT 9/22/21 GEN 1285 5318 Lobbying Activities 5,000.00

Check Total: 10,000.00
T S T T

9/23/22  A9481 **Commissioner Marez proposed GEN 1388 5185 Contract Personnel 52.28

9/23/22  A9514 **Commissioner Marez proposed GEN 1388 5185 Contract Personnel 52.28

LA-00066131  9/23/22 A9481 g\C/g 6/9/21 PATROL SECURITY GEN 6310 5185 Contract Personnel 307.50

9/23/22 A9514 g\(;g 6/9/21 PATROL SECURITY GEN 6310 5185 Contract Personnel 307.50

Check Total: 719.56
TR G BT Gy e e 7
LA-00066132  9/23/22 852022 Legislative Consult CCT4/13/22 GEN 1285 5318 Lobbying Activities 5,000.00

Check Total: 5,000.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT RUBEN ANTHONY TIJERINA JR Tijerina Jr, Ruben Anthony

9/23/22 21607085 BROWN, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/23/22 22607175 DELEON, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/23/22 22609395 GARCIA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

9/23/22 22609345 GARNER, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

9/23/22 22608705 HILL, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/23/22 22603655 JOHNSON, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/23/22 22609035 KIGER, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

9/23/22 22606555 KLECAK, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/23/22 22601555 MCKNIGHT, FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066133  9/23/22 22607465 MORALES, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

92322 21604355 NI ALLEGED/UNKNOWN " cpn 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

92322 21604355 N ALLEGED/UNKNOWN " e\ 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

92322 21604355 N ALLEGED/UNKNOWN  cpn 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

9/23/22 21606835 SANTILLAN, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/23/22 20614265 VELA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/23/22 18620715 WRAMP, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 3,600.00

R ST O S FOCTIIVE P PR ON B T RARG G A

9/23/22 114410 lg/I}{)S/é)zNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 850.00

9/23/22 114411 lg/I%S/é)zNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,450.00

PRISONER TRANSPORT CCT .

LA-00066134 9/23/22 114412 8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,091.85

9/23/22 114399 g/Iﬁ)S/;)zNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 850.00

9/23/22 114384 g/Iﬁ)S/;)zNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 936.45

9/23/22 114385 PRISONER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,119.60
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 8/10/22

9/23/22 114386 gﬁ{sgNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 869.85

LA-00066134 9/23/22 114406 gﬁ{sgNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,360.85

9/23/22 114398 gﬁ{sgNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 2,964.80

9/23/22 114413 lgﬁ{)S/gNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 550.00

Check Total: 12,043.40
6 GO GGG T T
LA-00066135 9/23/22 219355 PRISONER TRANSPORT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 4,800.00

9/23/22 218189 PRISONER TRANSPORT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 3,500.00

Check Total: 8,300.00
T T B e

9/23/22  21MC58554 GARCIA, RICARDO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/23/22  20MC89604 SANDIDGE, STEPHEN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/23/22  21FC3179F REYNA, ROBERT GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

LA-00066136  9/23/22 18FC3872H SANCHEZ, TOMAS GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/23/22 22FC1193H SANCHEZ, TOMAS GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/23/22 22FC1331H SANCHEZ, TOMAS GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/23/22 18FC3443H SANCHEZ, TOMAS GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 1,600.00
T RN GRR BRI G g T O RNEY GERER T GE g

9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 358.91

9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 257.54

9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 369.23

LA-00066144  9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69

9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 300.92

9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 297.69

9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 241.64
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.46
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.92
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 300.00
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 239.54
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 331.38
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 309.23
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 203.54
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 151.38
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.00
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 390.92
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 170.31
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 168.92
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 179.54
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46
LA-00066144 9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 364.62
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 357.23
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 593.54
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 542.31
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 378.46
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 126.92
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 244.62
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 255.23
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 307.38
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 299.08
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 234.46
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 315.23
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 29.08
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLELl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 469.97
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.00
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 287.08
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 155.08
Oct 3, 2022 60 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 313.85
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 37.85
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 212.31
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.46
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 135.23
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 258.46
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLELl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 193.85
LA-00066144  9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 50.39
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 235.85
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 173.08
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 69.23
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLELl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 32.77
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 204.92
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 33.69
9/30/22 SDUTX2201120 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46
Check Total: 13,088.60
T R T T GG RGO G T T e e
LA-00066145 9/30/22 8825 ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FOR GEN 1919 5309  Architects 38,928.75
i 9/30/22 8826 WORK AUTHORIZATION #5: GEN 1923 5309 Architects 11,445.83
Check Total: 50,374.58
R O TR TN R RING GRG U TRE e Facobs Eneinearin Groul')ml'i'l'é' .......................................................................
LA-00066146 9/30/22  WHXL4900011 Engineering Services for Bob GEN 1925 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 8,581.56
9/30/22  WHXL4901012 Engineering Services to GEN 1925 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 28,188.24
Check Total: 36,769.80
O GO AN RIS B R R e e
LA-00066147  9/30/22 1711000750017 Project Management of Bob GEN 1925 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 5,597.50
Check Total: 5,597.50
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT MAKO CONTRACTING LLC Mako Contracting LLC

9/30/22 17 091322 Change Order 3 (Revised) - GEN 1921 5312  General Contractor-Cap Project 10,964.10

9/30/22 16 091322 IFB No. 3146-20 GEN 1923 5312  General Contractor-Cap Project 6,491.83

LA-00066148  9/30/22 17091322 IFB No. 3146-20 GEN 1923 5312  General Contractor-Cap Project 13,395.48

9/30/22 16 091322 Change Order No. 2 GEN 1925 5312  General Contractor-Cap Project 10,110.35

9/30/22 16 091322 Change Order No. 4 GEN 1925 5312  General Contractor-Cap Project 12,467.16

Check Total: 53,428.92

B RN R BT NIl B Ry Formamse s T

9/30/22 RF 090622 Professional services of a GEN 3890 5303 Medical, Dental, Hospital, Lab 19,250.00

LA-00066149  9/30/22 RF 091522 standing PO to cover expense GEN 3890 5303 Medical, Dental, Hospital, Lab 28,500.00

9/30/22 RF 091622 standing PO to cover expense GEN 3890 5303 Medical, Dental, Hospital, Lab 20,250.00

Check Total: 68,000.00
T P

9/30/22 11812337 Courthouse/Jail GEN 1925 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 598.50

9/30/22 11812337 McKinzie Annex GEN 1925 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 299.25

9/30/22 11812438 Courthouse/Jail GEN 1925 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 598.50

LA-00066150 9/30/22 11812438 McKinzie Annex GEN 1925 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 299.25

9/30/22 11307619 NC Courthouse & Jail GEN 1925 5435 Equipment Rentals 52,000.00

9/30/22 11307619 NC McKenizie Jail Annex GEN 1925 5435 Equipment Rentals 28,700.00

9/30/22 11307765 NC Courthouse & Jail GEN 1925 5435 Equipment Rentals 52,000.00

9/30/22 11307765 NC McKenizie Jail Annex GEN 1925 5435 Equipment Rentals 28,700.00

Check Total: 163,195.50
BT T W B BRI GRG R q T
LA-00066151  9/30/22 245332 IC{SI}\?"?EQWN COMMUNITY GEN 1760 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 150.10

Check Total: 150.10

R O GG e T

9/30/22 21MC10034 CASTRO, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066152  9/30/22 22MC22764 KORTESMAKI, DANNY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22  22MC07994 KORTESMAKI, DANNY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 9/30/22  17MC44704 FLORES, GAVINO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 17MC44454 FLORES, GAVINO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 17MC44694 FLORES, GAVINO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21MC16784 ORTIZ, NICOLE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21MC16794 ORTIZ, NICOLE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 18MC40304 PIERCE, ZACHERY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066152 9/30/22 18MC32634 PEREZ, JOE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 18MC32624 PEREZ, JOE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21MC58074 CROOK, TIMOTHY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21MC58064 CROOK, TIMOTHY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 19MC51914 PERKINS, DANTHONY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 356.08

9/30/22 22MC23264 PEREZ, MARIAH GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 17FC0566B YUILL, ASHLEY GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22  17FC4399F RODRIGUEZ, DAVID GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 3,556.08
TG T B R Bry o B

LA-00066153  9/30/22 22FC2702B ANTONIO, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
T LTI o e T B Wil g ———————

9/30/22 22MC30374 SANDERS, CASEY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 22FC1122B NAVA, HERMAN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

9/30/22 21FC5559E ANTUNEZ, DOMINIC GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 15CRO356E DELEON, ERNESTO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

LA-00066154 9/30/22  22FC1096F BULLOCKS, BRIAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21FC3430F BULLOCKS, BRIAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 22FC3189F BULLOCKS, BRIAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 19FC5151H METOYER, BRYAN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 19FC4179H BROWN, SHENAIDA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 17FC4025H GOODYEAR, JASON GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 2,400.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT KENNETH BOTARY Botary, Kenneth

LA-00066155  9/30/22 18MC118344 GARCIA, JESSE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
LT T4 T T
LA-00066156  9/30/22 17M(C98924 LONGORIA, ERNEST GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
BT G G R L S P

9/30/22 21MCl11614 LOPEZ, RYAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066157  9/30/22 21MC25104 HAUFLER, JAMIE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 22FC0734B AUMADA, RUBEN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 600.00
T B O R PG ity & Olvaray LG

9/30/22 21MC20372 CASTILLO, RAMON GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 22MC43022 RAINWATER, SKYLER GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21MC15474 CANTU, RANDY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21MC58684 DAVILA, JUAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 30.00

9/30/22 21FC4818A DEVILLE, TIFFANY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/30/22 21FC1205A DEVILLE, TIFFANY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/30/22 21FC4391A MORENO, JOHNNY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

9/30/22 21FC1206A DEVILLE, TIFFANY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

LA-00066158 9/30/22 22FC2132B ARMADILLO, JIMMY GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

i 9/30/22 17FC2921B PANNELL, DANIEL GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/30/22 21FC5178B ARMADILLO, JIMMY GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 630.00

9/30/22 21FC4193E RUIZ, JUAN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 828.00

9/30/22 20FC4528E RITCHESON, TYLER GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/30/22 20FC4099H ALVARADO, ROMAN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/30/22 21FC1340H ALVARDO, ROMAN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/30/22 16FCI1318H RAINWATER, SKYLAR GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/30/22 15CR1152H RAINWATER, SKYLAR GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/30/22 17FC1862H RAINWATER, SKYLAR GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 9/30/22 19FC3500H RAINWATER, SKYLAR GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

LA-00066158 9/30/22 22FC3070H ALVARADO, ROMAN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21FC3498H LUGO, MARK GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/30/22 21FC3497H LUGO, MARK GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 7,588.00
T e

9/30/22 21MC69834 LOPEZ, MYCHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

LA-00066159  9/30/22 21FC0227F LITKE, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21FCO0228F LITKE, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 500.00
CORPUS CHRISTI REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY Corpus Christi Regional Transportation Authority

9/30/22 06632 OCT22 LEASE RENT GEN 0370 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 2,862.84

LA-00066160  9/30/22 06571 BLDG RENT GEN 1275 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 1,846.18

9/30/22 06571 BLDG RENT GEN 4110 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 3,427.65

Check Total: 8,136.67
OO TR R T G R T e Betratun Dowsins Kimbrdiiéﬁ ........................................................................

9/30/22 21MC04544 RIOS, NICOTERRO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21MC35774 SUBATAN, CARL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066161 9/30/22 22MC21574 RAMSEY, DAVID GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

i 9/30/22 21MC40754 CHAVEZ, MARK GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 22MC21584 RAMSEY, DAVID GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 13CRO766F MONDRAGON, MARK GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 1,350.00

T T W ORI OF RICI B OGN g s Bodeon PLLE Thw o P T

9/30/22 22MC02924 SOLIZ, KEITH GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 22MC02934 SOLIZ, KEITH GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066162 9/30/22 19FC1365A AMADOR, JOEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

9/30/22 20FC2007B GUTIERREZ, MATTHEW GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

9/30/22 22FC2148B RUWWE, MICHAEL GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

9/30/22 22FC0978E TENANT, GEORGE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 9/30/22 20FC3745H LOPEZ, JUNIIOR GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066162  9/30/22 20FC0238H VALLEJO, RUBEN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 19FC0223H CANO, FELIX GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 2,550.00
RN G T T TN T P ey

LA-00066163 9/30/22 22FC1920B FLORES, JOSE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 22FC1919B FLORES, JOSE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 400.00
NI NN T T GO R Bt i Ganiva e

9/30/22 22MC18314 JUAREZ, JUAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066164  9/30/22 17MC85974 MARTINEZ, BRANDON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 17FC0594B FLORES, ORLANDO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 750.00
FLORES,LAWOFF T o S B B

9/30/22 21MC33724 LAVIN, KAITLIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21MC65744 LAVIN, KAITLIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22  20MC06164 HERNANDEZ, JOSE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

9/30/22 21MC80974 MARTINEZ, ISRAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066165  9/30/22 22FC2675B LUCIO, RAUL GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 22FC1695B PINEDA NAJERA, MELVIN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

9/30/22 21FC4432B CASTANEDA, REYNALDO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21FC4903B CASTANEDA, REYNALDO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

9/30/22 19FC3722H VARGAS, FRANCISCO GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 2,150.00
T e

9/30/22 14CR1643B KUNTSCHER, NICHOLAS GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 350.00

9/30/22 16CR1067B KUNTSCHER, NICHOLAS GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 350.00

LA-00066166  9/30/22 21MC40244 CAMPBELL, MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21MC40234 CAMPBELL, MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21MC32174 CORONADO, ISABEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 9/30/22 21MC32164 CORONADO, ISABEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 21MC32154 CORONADO, ISABEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066166 9/30/22 20MC54414 ORTIZ, ADAM GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 21FC4072A GARCIA, OSLER GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22FCI1222B JUAREZ, BENITO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
9/30/22 22FCI1223B JUAREZ, BENITO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 2,750.00
TR TG O TR T G P T
9/30/22  21MC27954 RIOJAS, ADRIAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 21MC65024 CHAPA, ANNETTE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 21MC65034 CHAPA, ANNETTE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 21MC27974 RIOJAS, ADRIAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22MC25124 GARZA, RICARDO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22MC15024 WATKINS, JOHN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22MC25134 GARZA, RICARDO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22MC33354 BELTRAN, ANGELITA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066167  9/30/22 21FC5108B VOIGHT, TROY GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 18FC4091B PEREZ, LUCIO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/30/22 22FC1778B CLEMONS, JERON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22FC1779B CLEMONS, JERON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22FC1780B CLEMONS, JERON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22FC2324F CHAVEZ, RANDY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22FC2325F CHAVEZ, RANDY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 21FC5461F CHAVEZ, RANDY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,867.00
9/30/22 18FC3466H BERGSTROM, JOELLEN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 5,117.00
BB O RN AT IO GG i e TR Roborts Reynzi'l'&'(')' ........................................
LA-00066168 9/30/22 20MC72112 DUENES, JUAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22  20FC2790B HOLFORD, TINA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000

Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT LUIS P. GARCIA Garecia, Luis P.
9/30/22 22MC25394 BARRERA, HINIO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22FC2446A HARDIN, STEVEN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
LA-00066169 9/30/22 21FC4892A HARDIN, STEVEN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
i 9/30/22 18FC3499A HARDIN, STEVEN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 805.00
9/30/22 18FC4124B DELOSSANTOS, SAMANTHA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/30/22  21FCO0755F CHAPA, JEREMIAS GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,755.00
T 1 T3 N <1 T B S
9/30/22 21MC07364 DELAROSA, OSCAR GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22FC1865B SUMMERS, JOSEPH GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 19FC5755B SUMMERS, JOSEPH GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
9/30/22 21FC4092B JOHNSON, MATTHEW GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
9/30/22 21FC0854B JOHNSON, MATTHEW GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
LA-00066170 9/30/22  20FC2900B RODRIGUEZ, JESSICA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 20FC2945B SCOTT, JAMES GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 20FC2045B IBARRA, ADAN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/30/22 20FC0688B IBARRA,, ADAN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/30/22 14CRO0O835B RAMSEY, KENDRA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/30/22 17FC3991B SCOTT, JAMES GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/30/22 21FC1638E RIVERA, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 4,050.00
R OB GO TG e o R
LA-00066171  9/30/22 22000115 Appointed Attny Fees GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 2,515.00
Check Total: 2,515.00
TS O TG GO TRRIg o o s o
LA-00066172  9/30/22 22MC25814 SANCHEZ, KARINA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT RONALD KYLE HINKLE Hinkle, Ronald Kyle
9/30/22 19FC5755B SUMMERS, JOSEPH GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,450.00
LA-00066173  9/30/22 22FC1865B SUMMERS, JOSEPH GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
9/30/22 20FC2774F HANNA, STEVEN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 1,900.00
VT T O G T
9/30/22  19MC79322 ARREDONDO, KAYLIN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 20MC56894 ALVARADO, MARK GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 19MC34214 ALVARADO, MARK GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22  22MC29244 HERRERA, ELOY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22MC29254 HERRERA, ELOY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22  21MC76094 ROCKYMORE, JAMES GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066174 9/30/22 19MC63984 ROCKYMORE, JAMES GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 21MC76104 ROCKYMORE, JAMES GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 21FC0662A HORNSBY, MARC GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/30/22 19FCI1201B PADRON, ERNESTO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 584.00
9/30/22 21FCI1230F CAVAZOS, JOSIAH GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/30/22  21FCO0770F CAVAZOS, JOSIAH GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 20FC4029F CAVAZOS, JOSIAH GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/30/22 21FC3073F CAVAZOS, JOSIAH GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 3,784.00
R RN T
9/30/22  22MC17504 WALKER, MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066175 9/30/22 22MC11344 WALKER, MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 20FC2133B GIBSON, STEPHANIE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 21FC6076F MAILES, THOMAS GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 800.00
T T o o Bl e P ————————
LA-00066176  9/30/22 16AR3537F WILLIAMS, RAYMOND GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT P.C. LAW OFFICE OF HECTOR R GONZALEZ Law Office of Hector R Gonzalez, P.C.
9/30/22 22MC15724 VELA, JAMES GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 21MC71824 VELA, JAMES GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066177 9/30/22 22FCI1615B ALEMAN, FRANCISCO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
i 9/30/22 22FCI1613B ALEMAN, FRANCISCO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
9/30/22 22FC1614B ALEMAN, FRANCISCO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22  21FC3022F JAIMES, CESAR GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,550.00
O T OB TG TR T
9/30/22 22FC1999E GUERRERO, BELEN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066178 9/30/22 22FC1998E GUERRERO, BELEN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
i 9/30/22 22FC1399E GUERRERO, BELEN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
9/30/22 22FC1400E GUERRERO, BELEN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,000.00
T T T T Fame R i —————————
9/30/22 22FC2401D GONZALEZ, ALAI GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 18FC1033B DELACRUZ, FRANCISCO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00066179  9/30/22 22FC2745E RODRIGUEZ, ABEL GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22  22FCI1266F GARNER, JASON GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 385.00
9/30/22 21FC5709H URIBE, OSCAR GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,335.00
G A N T G g T
9/30/22 18FC4646F PENA, CHRISTIAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00066180  9/30/22 21FC5081F PENA, CHRISTIAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 18FC3193F BARRERA, IRENE GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 900.00
T R G RGL T T T
9/30/22 19MC92794 CHAFFIN, VERNON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066181  9/30/22 20FC3468H PEREZ, MARCO GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22  19FC3199H LONGORIA, JUAN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 610.00
Oct 3, 2022 70 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 9/30/22  20FC0290H GARCIA, MARTIN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
LA-00066181  9/30/22 19FC1790H GARCIA, MARTIN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22FC2679H SALAZAR, ALBERT GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,960.00
MUNIZLAWGROUP, R e
9/30/22 21MC34164 BRAILEY, MARCUS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 21MC49944 MCDOWELL, ROBERT GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 21MC68434 CASSEL, COLLIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066182  9/30/22 21MC68424 CASSEL, COLLIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 20FC5093A LOZANO, JOSHUA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/30/22 16CR3579B HARRELL, KRISSA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/30/22  22FCO0048F ESPINOZA, DAVID GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,700.00
R DRI T N BT GGG T e e
9/30/22 20MC86634 SEGURA, SEAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
9/30/22 20FCI1423A ORTIZ, GLORIA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00066183  9/30/22 19FC4362A ORTIZ, GLORIA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 20FC1624A BENAVIDES, JASON GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,145.00
9/30/22  21FCA4975F CHAFFIN, JOSEPH GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 2,395.00
R G G B e
LA-00066184  9/30/22 20FC4746H BRISENO, BENJAMIN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
T R BRI Bt e T
9/30/22 21FC1701B FERNANDEZ, PEGGY GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
9/30/22  20FC4903B FERNANDEZ, PEGGY GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066185 9/30/22 22FC2365B FERNANDEZ, PEGGY GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 20FC5524B RAMIREZ, BERNARD GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22  19FCI1125F JASSO, RICHARD GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/30/22 21FC2899F MCPHERSON, NATHAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 9/30/22 20FCA4511F VALDEZ, RAUL GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 20FC2524F JASSO, RICHARD GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/30/22 20FC4028F VALDEZ, RAUL GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
LA-00066185 9/30/22 22FCO0587F MCPHERSON, NATHAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
i 9/30/22  21FC3949F MCPHERSON, NATHAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 19FCI1971F VALDEZ, RAUL GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 19FC1494F RODRIGUEZ, MATTHEW GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
9/30/22 22FC2031H WOOD, ELIZABETH GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 4,150.00
T ORI BTG Bich T, Goorpe Franle
LA-00066186 9/30/22 21MC07634 RUTLEDGE, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
i 9/30/22 20MC17144 RUTLEDGE, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 500.00
TG R G GRS TR PR e Bl Teidore Cluniotian
9/30/22 19MC42322 CRAIG, GEORGE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22MC15392 RECIO, KINDALL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 20MC80593 CABRIALES, MICHELLE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 20MC55583 PENILLA, VERONICA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22  18FCO0272A WIGGINS, SHANNON GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00066187  9/30/22 20FC5391A SANCHEZ, RODOLFO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 20FC3337A BROWN, PHE BEON GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/30/22 22FC2480A BROWN, PHE BEON GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 15CR2706A ADAIR, BLAIR GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/30/22  21FC4599E SIMS, JUSTIN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
9/30/22  21FC2890F ADAIR, BLAIR GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 3,000.00
Oct 3, 2022 72 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT PRATT, LAW OFFICE OF AMIE AUGENSTEIN Augenstein, Amie

9/30/22  20FC0977B GARDNER, LANAIR GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,033.00

LA-00066188 9/30/22 21FC5956B SANCHEZ, ERNEST GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21FC5955B SANCHEZ, ERNEST GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21FC5957B SANCHEZ, ERNEST GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,633.00
R T B R TR Bt BLLC R

9/30/22  21FC0901A SOTO, JUAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

LA-00066189 9/30/22 21FC6117A SOTO, JUAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/30/22 20FC1041B SEARGEANT, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 20FC0808B SALAS, FRANCISCO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

Check Total: 1,450.00
T T o L T T T R
LA-00066190  9/30/22 22MC28634 HERNANDEZ, PETRA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00

T T

9/30/22 22MC31354 SALAS, CIERRA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066191  9/30/22 22MC19554 GARZA, DANIEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21FC5777B GUZMAN, FERNANDO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 750.00
RO T R R Gy R Dbl e
LA-00066192  9/30/22 20FC1123B HUAPE, JENNIFER GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
T B RO R G ey i

9/30/22 21MC80124 TOMLINSON, DARIEN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 22MC23174 DAVILA, JOSEFA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066193  9/30/22 22MC18934 DIAZ, SANDRA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 22MC23194 DAVILA, JOSEFA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 22MC23204 DAVILA, JOSEFA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 9/30/22 22MC22754 SUAREZ, MARIO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 20FC3283D TOPSY, MARCUS GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 4,458.00
LA-00066193 9/30/22 22FC2046B KELLY, BRANDON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22FC2047B KELLY, BRANDON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22FC2436H GARCIA, ELIZABETH GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 20FC0704H MARTINEZ, ISREAL GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 6,458.00
T TR R G G Remore Gorald Rlggy s
9/30/22 22MC19084 HERRERA, GEORGE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066194  9/30/22 22MC19034 FAGG, SPENCER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22MC(C24234 SILVA, JESSE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
BRI R G STl G ————
LA-00066195 9/30/22 20FC5459E BARRERA, JUSTIN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 21FC3237F TRUJILLO, MARK GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
Check Total: 750.00
T T e
9/30/22 21MC35114 ESPINOZA, FRANCISCO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066196 9/30/22 22FC0630B GARZA, RONNIE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
9/30/22 19FC5350F LEAL, ANTONIO GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
9/30/22 22FC1340G MESA, CYNTHIA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
Check Total: 1,500.00
e S o T
93022 A9565 CCT 6/921 PATROL SECURTIY  Gpy 1388 5185 Contract Personnel 210.23
LA-00066197 SVC
93022 A9565 Sy I PATROLSECORTIYV GEN' 6310 5185 Contract Personnel 307.50
Check Total: 517.73
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT MARK W STOLLEY Stolley, Mark W

9/30/22 22MC25074 TORRES, ESMERALDA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21MC73184 BALLI, ADRIAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066198 9/30/22 21MC20634 PRYOR, MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 19MC78904 MORSE, ETHAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 20MC07674 MORSE, ETHAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 22FC3111F CLEPPER, JASON GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,200.00
T T G G R o

9/30/22 21MC17594 GRIFFIN, SAVEON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 22FC1566A BROADUS, LEAH GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21FC4357C RAMIREZ, RODOLFO GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066199  9/30/22 21FC5392B SALAZAR, CHRIS GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 22FC0598B SALAZAR, CHRIS GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21FC5177B CRUZ, FRANCISCO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

9/30/22 16FC1669B RODRIGUEZ, NATAVIDAD GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,750.00
THEBESTLAWFIRM, N g

9/30/22 21MC56484 ROJAS, ZERYIC GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

LA-00066200  9/30/22 21FC3436A WATKINS, PATRICK GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 914.00

9/30/22 21FC4132G ROJAS, ZERYK GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

Check Total: 1,114.00

THE LAW OFFICE OF CHARLES A GONZALEZPLLC 77777 The Law Office of Charles A Gonzalez PLLC
LA-00066201  9/30/22 22MC16094 LANGFORD, THOMAS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00

T T ORI T R Gt o Ovider Comecte L
LA-00066202  9/30/22 20FC1843B BYARS, ANGELA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFrT JOHN W. TINDER Tinder, John W.
9/30/22 22MC31524 HOWELL, TONY GEN 3140 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066203  9/30/22 21MC65164 RAMOS, DANIEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 21FC2818B CASARES, AARON GEN 3340 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
GV ORI G TG TR g T e
9/30/22  21MC25824 DICKEY, BRANDY GEN 3140 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00066204 9/30/22  22MC28094 GARZA, SAMSON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 22FC2541A MORA, MICHAEL GEN 3310 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
9/30/22 21FC3335B BARBOSA, ISAIAH GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 800.00
R ST TR FUGTTVE PRI NG OGN & T RANG G T
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
9/30/22 114447 CCT08/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 897.30
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
9/30/22 114433 CCT08/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 2,219.25
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
9/30/22 114438 CCT08/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,179.10
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
LA-00066205  9/30/22 114427 CCT08/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 550.00
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
9/30/22 114437 CCT08/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 762.25
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
9/30/22 114436 CCT08/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 762.25
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
9/30/22 114435 CCT08/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 580.95
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 93022 114434 g%lf(%ﬁ%f{zg RANSPORT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 550.00

LA-00066205  9/30/22 114439 EIEITS(%I/\II%EZT RANSPORT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 550.00

9/30/22 114446 EIEI"E(%I/\]I%%; RANSPORT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 550.00

Check Total: 8,601.10
GRBRIEL VAR, e

LA-00066206  9/30/22 21MC15754 WALDEN, RACHEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
RO T GG OB N LR Walles Hareid Christophé;’ ............................................

9/30/22  19MC03294 MOYA, EMILY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

9/30/22 19MC54864 GUSSONI, JUAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066207 9/30/22 21MC68474 URBINA, GERONIMO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00

9/30/22 19MC15794 RODRIGUEZ, MARISSA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22  19MC03284 MOYA, EMILY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22  19MC46364 CAMPOS, BRIANDA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,250.00
T R e
LA-00066208  9/30/22 22FC2448B NARANIJO, JARED GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00

BTG RT B G Ry ————————

9/30/22 21MC59754 PINEDA, JUAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 21MC45884 PINEDA, JUAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00066209 9/30/22 17FC3369A HUYNH, TAM GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

9/30/22 20FC3111B MCDONALD, JASON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

9/30/22 22FCO068F JAMES, BRANDON GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,200.00

9/30/22 18FC2871F CANTU, JOSEPH GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 2,500.00
Oct 3, 2022 77 9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT BOON-CHAPMAN BENEFIT ADMINISTRATORS INC Boon-Chapman Benefit Administrators Inc
9/9/22 SEPTEMBER 22 Insurance Policy Premiums PAY 0103 5940 Insurance Policy Premiums 57,893.98
9/9/22 SEPTEMBER 22 Medicare Repricing PAY 0103 5947 Medicare Repricing 2,465.00
9/9/22 SEPTEMBER 22 Care Navigation PAY 0103 5948 Care Navigation 2,958.00
9/9/22 SEPTEMBER 22 TPA Administrative Cost PAY 0103 5950 TPA Administrative Cost 147.90
9/9/22 SEPTEMBER 22 COBRA Admin Fee PAY 0103 5951 COBRA Admin Fee 1,577.60
LA-00066009 9/9/22 SEPTEMBER 22 Pre-Cert/U.R. Fee PAY 0103 5952  Pre-Cert/U.R. Fee 4,190.50
i 9/9/22 SEPTEMBER 22 PPO Access & Coordination Fee PAY 0103 5953 PPO Access & Coordination Fee 6,919.04
9/9/22 SEPTEMBER 22 Christus Spohn Network Fee PAY 0103 5954  Christus Spohn Network Fee 3,023.25
9/9/22 SEPTEMBER 22 Medical Admin Fee PAY 0103 5955 Medical Admin Fee 19,227.00
9/9/22 SEPTEMBER 22 Wellness Program PAY 0103 5956 Wellness Program 2,465.00
9/9/22 SEPTEMBER 22 Case Management Fees PAY 0103 5957 Case Management Fees 4,190.50
9/9/22 SEPTEMBER 22 Administrat & Consultant Fees PAY 1280 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 705.60
Check Total: 105,763.37
TR T R T TV O G TR GO TG Heniils Kivoents Solatiomer e ———
LA-00066010 9/9/22 SEPTEMBER 22 Employee Assistance Program PAY 1280 5321 Employee Assistance Program 823.00
Check Total: 823.00
BTG G G InsuranceCompany .............................................
9/16/22 INV0000111075 NC Group Hospital Plan-SEP22 PAY 0020 2537 NC Group Hospital Plan 2,302.16
LA-00066092  9/16/22 INV0000111075 NC Group Accident Plan-SEP22 PAY 0020 2539 NC Group Accident Plan 1,316.90
9/16/22 INV0000111075 NC Group Critical Plan-SEP22 PAY 0020 2540 NC Group Critical Illness 3,052.32
Check Total: 6,671.38
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF COLUMBUS American Family Life Assurance Company of Columbus
9/16/22 SEP22 Long & Short Term Disab-SEP22 PAY 0020 2578  Short Term Disability 21,214.17
LA-00066093 9/16/22 SEP22 Long & Short Term Disab-SEP22 PAY 0020 2581 Long Term Disability 9,844.93
i 9/16/22 SEP22 Term Life w/AD&D-SEP22 PAY 0020 2583 Life Insurance 16,521.17
9/16/22 SEP22 Term Life w/AD&D-SEP22 PAY 0103 2583 Life Insurance 699.60
Check Total: 48,279.87
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT INC. ARGUS DENTAL & VISION Argus Dental & Vision, Inc.
9/16/22 351301 Argus Vision - SEP22 PAY 0020 2021 Vision Insurance 6,422.80
LA-00066094 9/16/22 351301 Argus Dental - SEP22 PAY 0020 2545 Ameritas Dental 26,096.36
9/16/22 351301 Argus Vision - SEP22 PAY 0103 2021 Vision Insurance 353.97
9/16/22 351301 Argus Dental - SEP22 PAY 0103 2545 Ameritas Dental 1,595.88
Check Total: 34,469.01
TR AV PRINTING € ORFICH GUPBIR R Gt OfﬁceSupplyInc .......................................................
9/2/22 52690281 Inv# 5269028-1 08/24/22 PRO 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 404.20
LA-00065929 9/2/22 52690280 Inv# 5269028-0, 08/22/22 PRO 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 809.28
9/2/22 52690282 Inv# 5269028-2, 08/26/22 PRO 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 235.62
9/2/22 52690280 Inv# 5269028-0, 08/22/22 PRO 0440 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 57.89
Check Total: 1,506.99
BTG R N e
LA-00065930 9/2/22  22E081507 Invoice# 22-E081507, 08/16/22 PRO 0440 7527 Bldg Repairs & Repair Material 165.00
Check Total: 165.00
T T T O GO TN T G RIG afiy e T T
9/2/22  302172MAY Inv#302172MAY, 08/22/22 PRO 0402 7563 Radio Air Time 240.00
LA-00065931 9/2/22  302173JUN Inv#302173JUN, 08/22/22 PRO 0402 7563 Radio Air Time 240.00
9/2/22  302174MAY Inv#302174MAY, 08/22/22 PRO 0440 7563 Radio Air Time 352.00
9/2/22  302175JUN Inv#302175JUN, 08/22/22 PRO 0440 7563 Radio Air Time 352.00
Check Total: 1,184.00
R OV R NN ORI G GO GRG s Recovers Monitorine L
LA-00066066  9/16/22 9728221 Invoice# 9728221, 08/31/22 PRO 0440 7239 Pharchem INC. 376.00
Check Total: 376.00
GO CTTONG SO RS SOT TGN s T
9/16/22 52320 Invoice# 52320, 08/01/22 PRO 0402 7323 Contract Personnel Services 2,407.00
LA-00066095  9/16/22 52320 Invoice# 52320, 08/01/22 PRO 0410 7323 Contract Personnel Services 825.00
9/16/22 52320 Invoice# 52320, 08/01/22 PRO 0411 7323 Contract Personnel Services 4,630.00
Check Total: 7,862.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT JESSICA MARIE ESPINOZA Espinoza, Jessica Marie

LA-00066096  9/16/22 22]JZM4 INV# 22JZM4, 08/30/22 PRO 0403 7021 Mileage - Local 46.67

Check Total: 46.67
TR A PRINTING B O TG ST R FET Se T s OfﬁceSupplyInc .......................................................

9/16/22 52770220 INV# 5277022-0, 09/12/22 PRO 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 46.50

LA-00066097  9/16/22 52770220 INV# 5277022-0, 09/12/22 PRO 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 130.90

9/16/22 52770220 INV# 5277022-0, 09/12/22 PRO 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 22.50

Check Total: 199.90

TR G NN G T8 T3PS 1
LA-00066098  9/16/22 32800 Invoice# 32800, 08/30/22 PRO 0440 7323 Contract Personnel Services 219.99

Check Total: 219.99

R T T T TN TR e
LA-00066099  9/16/22 23ELIZO1 Inv# 23Elizol, 09/01/22 PRO 0440 7227 Dr. Ganz - Chodash Assoc 2,500.00

Check Total: 2,500.00

B G G L B L

9/16/22 1626461 INV# 1626461, 09/06/22 PRO 0402 7126 Misc Repairs, Parts & Supplies 7.00

9/16/22 1626463 INV# 1626463, 09/06/22 PRO 0402 7126 Misc Repairs, Parts & Supplies 7.00

9/16/22 1626465 INV# 1626465, 09/06/22 PRO 0402 7126 Misc Repairs, Parts & Supplies 7.00

9/16/22 1626470 INV# 1626470, 09/06/22 PRO 0402 7126 Misc Repairs, Parts & Supplies 7.00

9/16/22 1626486 INV# 1626486, 09/07/22 PRO 0402 7126 Misc Repairs, Parts & Supplies 7.00

LA-00066100 9/16/22 1626468 INV# 1626468, 09/06/22 PRO 0403 7126 Misc Repairs, Parts & Supplies 7.00

9/16/22 1626467 INV# 1626467, 09/06/22 PRO 0410 7126 Misc Repairs, Parts & Supplies 7.00

9/16/22 1626471 INV# 1626471, 09/06/22 PRO 0410 7126 Misc Repairs, Parts & Supplies 7.00

9/16/22 1626477 INV# 1626477, 09/07/22 PRO 0410 7126 Misc Repairs, Parts & Supplies 7.00

9/16/22 1626474 INV# 1626474, 09/07/22 PRO 0410 7126 Misc Repairs, Parts & Supplies 7.00

9/16/22 1626464 INV# 1626464, 09/06/22 PRO 0412 7126 Misc Repairs, Parts & Supplies 7.00

9/16/22 1626462 INV# 1626462, 09/06/22 PRO 0440 7126 Misc Repairs, Parts & Supplies 7.00

Check Total: 84.00

Oct 3, 2022

80

9:58:47 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT RECOVERY MONITORING SOLUTIONS Recovery Monitoring Solutions
LA-00066129 9/23/22 22CBOPS12 Inv# 22CBOPS12, 09/21/22 PRO 0434 7226 Counseling-CBOPS 29,224.00
9/23/22 9730190 Invoice# 9730190, 08/29/22 PRO 0440 7239 Pharchem INC. 1,562.50
Check Total: 30,786.50
T RO GOV GGG iy Y T
9/23/22 302172JUL INV#302172JUL, 09/14/22 PRO 0402 7563 Radio Air Time 240.00
LA-00066137 9/23/22 302173AUG INV#302173AUG, 09/14/22 PRO 0402 7563 Radio Air Time 240.00
9/23/22 302174JUL INV#302174JUL, 09/14/22 PRO 0440 7563 Radio Air Time 352.00
9/23/22 302175AUG INV#302175AUG, 09/14/22 PRO 0440 7563 Radio Air Time 352.00
Check Total: 1,184.00
B G GG O
LA-00066138  9/23/22 1626544 INV# 1626544, 09/21/22 PRO 0412 7126 Misc Repairs, Parts & Supplies 7.00
Check Total: 7.00
T GO T B I GG R e e e e
9/30/22 2288990 INV# 2288990, 09/19/22 PRO 0440 7424 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 328.05
LA-00066210  9/30/22 2288990 INV# 2288990, 09/19/22 PRO 0440 7424 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 283.20
9/30/22 2293612 INV# 2293612, 09/27/22 PRO 0440 7424 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 172.16
Check Total: 783.41
R OV T ONTT ORING GO T NG Rocovers Monitorin T
LA-00066211  9/30/22 9733811 INV# 9733811, 09/22/22 PRO 0440 7239 Pharchem INC. 900.00
Check Total: 900.00
BB T G A gL P o
LA-00065932 9/2/22 119800 Reimbursement-mileage/perdiem TRV 1285 5542  Travel, Food & Lodging 155.40
Check Total: 155.40
T G N BT BT ORI Ge T D T
LA-00065933 9/2/22 119816 E%IXDSI,FM_ASBPA 2022 NATL TRV 0180 5542 Travel, Food & Lodging 166.40
Check Total: 166.40
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT RENE RICHARD GUTIERREZ Gutierrez, Rene Richard
LA-00066011 9/9/22 119833 PER DIEM9/20-22/22 GANG TF TRN TRV 3480 5542 Travel, Food & Lodging 112.00
Check Total: 112.00
JAVIERJVASQUEZ ................................ R e T
LA-00066012 9/9/22 119835 PER DIEMY9/20-22/22 GANG TF TRN TRV 3480 5542 Travel, Food & Lodging 112.00
Check Total: 112.00
F O R BT B e
LA-00066101  9/16/22 119842 PERDIEM REIMBURSE 9/6-7/22 TRV 6110 5542  Travel, Food & Lodging 64.00
Check Total: 64.00
T L e e
LA-00066102 9/16/22 119847 PERDIEM REIMBURSE 8/16-18/22 TRV 6110 5542  Travel, Food & Lodging 112.00
9/16/22 119843 PERDIEM REIMBURSE 9/6-7/22 TRV 6110 5542 Travel, Food & Lodging 80.00
Check Total: 192.00
RO R TR G e
LA-00066103 9/16/22 119841 PERDIEM REIMBERSE 9/6-7/22 TRV 6210 5542 Travel, Food & Lodging 48.00
9/16/22 119834 PERDIEM NEAFCS 9/11-16/22 TRV 6210 5542 Travel, Food & Lodging 179.20
Check Total: 227.20
GV O TG R g T o
LA-00066139  9/23/22 119859 Yvon Morales traveling to TRV 3520 5542 Travel, Food & Lodging 56.84
Check Total: 56.84
TR TG O P IIR FRLTBI G e T B X
LA-00066140  9/23/22 119851 Standing PO for Juvenile TRV 3480 5542 Travel, Food & Lodging 96.00
Check Total: 96.00
TR G AR gL e S
LA-00066141  9/23/22 119850 Standing PO for Juvenile TRV 3480 5542  Travel, Food & Lodging 96.00
Check Total: 96.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT RYAN WILLIAMS Williams, Ryan
LA-00066142  9/23/22 119852 Standing PO for Juvenile TRV 3480 5542 Travel, Food & Lodging 96.00
Check Total: 96.00
R TR T T RN G e T
LA-00066212  9/30/22 119863 Standing PO for Juvenile TRV 3480 5542  Travel, Food & Lodging 256.00
Check Total: 256.00
T o elos e Do
9/2/22 LIVERMORE J R189368 LIVERMORE J S12L.10S6 WEL 4120 5449  Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
LA-00065934 9/2/22 LOCKE T R189427 LOCKE T S6L9S4 WEL 4120 5449 Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
9/2/22 FERNANDEZ M R189463 FERNANDEZ M S6L19S7 WEL 4120 5449  Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
9/2/22  JONES C R189465 JONES C S6L1954 WEL 4120 5449  Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
Check Total: 2,500.00
T el e Dl
9/23/22 PEREZR R189510 PEREZ R S6L.9S2 WEL 4120 5449 Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
LA-00066143  9/23/22 FILIPPONI B R189564 FILIPPONI B S6L.20S7 WEL 4120 5449  Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
9/23/22 HERRENJ R189846 HERREN J S6L10S4 WEL 4120 5449  Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
Check Total: 1,875.00
Subtotal - L 2’ 193,89784
CHK ABMINDUSTRY GROUPS LLC ABM Industries Inc
9/9/22 17365873 ENCHANCED CLEANING GEN 0104 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 12,473.78
9/9/22 17367512 Location: Padre Balli Park GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 2,435.62
9/9/22 17349115 Cleaning service at the GEN 1470 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 1,750.00
LA-00767715 9/9/22 17258284 Cleaning service at the GEN 1470 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 1,750.00
9/9/22 17367510 JUVENILE JUSTICE GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 1,043.98
9/9/22 17367510 JUVENILE JUSTICE GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 55.88
9/9/22 17367510 JUVENILE JUSTICE GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 766.67
9/9/22 17367511 MEDICAL EXAMINER GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 212.84
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022

Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
CHK 9/9/22 17365873 ggg RTHOUSE- STANDING PO e\ 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 1,613.98
LA-00767715 9/9/22 17365873 COURTHOUSE--DAY PORTER GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 1,547.54
9/9/22 17365873 COURTHOUSE--CUSTODIAN GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 7,280.89
Check Total: 30,931.18
T RN G CURIIY  CON TR A TR R r Rinre ooy Contractlnglnc ................................................................
9/9/22 1270288 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 27.50
9/9/22 1270291 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 27.50
LA-00767716 9/9/22 1270296 Monthly monitoring of fire GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 35.00
9/9/22 1270368 Monthly monitoring of fire GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 35.00
9/9/22 1270856 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 37.50
Check Total: 162.50
TGO T TR R R GG R T
LA-00767717 9/9/22 510916 **Membership provides access GEN 6310 5447 Membrships,Dues,Certifications 1,000.00
Check Total: 1,000.00
R TR Bl TN AT SRR C G g L
9/9/22 000077 Din/Snack 5228-PRE GEN 3490 5228 Contract Meals 1,140.00
9/9/22 000073 Din/Snack 5228-PRE GEN 3490 5228 Contract Meals 1,233.64
9/9/22 000075 Din/Snack 5228-PRE GEN 3490 5228 Contract Meals 1,218.90
9/9/22 000077 Breakfast 5242-PRE GEN 3490 5242 Juvenile Meals-Breakfast 465.30
9/9/22 000073 Breakfast 5242-PRE GEN 3490 5242 Juvenile Meals-Breakfast 532.98
9/9/22 000075 Breakfast 5242-PRE GEN 3490 5242  Juvenile Meals-Breakfast 507.60
9/9/22 000077 Lunch 5243-PRE GEN 3490 5243 Juvenile Meals-Lunch 465.30
LA-00767718 9/9/22 000073 Lunch 5243-PRE GEN 3490 5243  Juvenile Meals-Lunch 537.21
9/9/22 000075 Lunch 5243-PRE GEN 3490 5243  Juvenile Meals-Lunch 503.37
9/9/22 000072 Dinner/Snacks meals - Robert GEN 3492 5228 Contract Meals 903.35
9/9/22 000074 Dinner/Snacks meals - Robert GEN 3492 5228 Contract Meals 836.15
9/9/22 000076 Dinner/Snacks meals - Robert GEN 3492 5228 Contract Meals 810.77
9/9/22 000072 Breakfast meals - Robert N. GEN 3492 5242  Juvenile Meals-Breakfast 346.86
9/9/22 000074 Breakfast meals - Robert N. GEN 3492 5242  Juvenile Meals-Breakfast 296.10
9/9/22 000076 Breakfast meals - Robert N. GEN 3492 5242  Juvenile Meals-Breakfast 296.10
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
CHK 9/9/22 000072 Lunch meals - Robert N. Barnes GEN 3492 5243  Juvenile Meals-Lunch 346.86
9/9/22 000074 Lunch meals - Robert N. Barnes GEN 3492 5243  Juvenile Meals-Lunch 296.10
9/9/22 000076 Lunch meals - Robert N. Barnes GEN 3492 5243  Juvenile Meals-Lunch 296.10
9/9/22 001209 INMATE AND STAFF MEALS GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 29,577.65
9/9/22 001211 STANDING PO FOR INMATE AND GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 45,841.92
9/9/22 001208 STANDING PO FOR INMATE AND GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 45,898.31
9/9/22 001215 STANDING PO FOR INMATE AND GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 46,431.71
9/9/22 001213 STANDING PO FOR INMATE AND GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 47,570.13
9/9/22 001214 STYROFOAM CUPS GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 1,199.86
9/9/22 001214 STYROFOAM PLATES GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 953.26
9/9/22 001207 STYROFOAM CUPS GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 1,162.16
9/9/22 001207 STYROFOAM PLATES GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 891.79
9/9/22 001205 STYROFOAM CUPS GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 1,145.69
9/9/22 001205 STYROFOAM PLATES GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 848.11
LA-00767718 9/9/22 001204 STYROFOAM CUPS GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 1,111.85
9/9/22 001204 STYROFOAM PLATES GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 744.73
9/9/22 001201 STYROFOAM CUPS GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 1,134.92
9/9/22 001201 STYROFOAM PLATES GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 675.26
9/9/22 001198 STYROFOAM CUPS GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 1,156.77
9/9/22 001198 STYROFOAM PLATES GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 748.92
9/9/22 001194 STYROFOAM CUPS GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 1,162.50
9/9/22 001194 STYROFOAM PLATES GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 869.19
9/9/22 001191 STYROFOAM CUPS GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 1,125.87
9/9/22 001191 STYROFOAM PLATES GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 845.95
9/9/22 001212 STYROFOAM CUPS GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 1,174.31
9/9/22 001212 STYROFOAM PLATES GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 885.57
9/9/22 001186 STYROFOAM CUPS GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 1,169.49
9/9/22 001186 STYROFOAM PLATES GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 689.86
9/9/22 001217 STYROFOAM CUPS GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 1,199.10
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Sep 1, 2022
Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
CHK 9/9/22 001217 STYROFOAM PLATES GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 963.80
LA-00767718 9/9/22 001189 STYROFOAM CUPS GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 1,166.21
9/9/22 001189 STYROFOAM PLATES GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 703.07
Check Total: 250,080.65
R TG TR T T
LA-00767719 9/9/22 34314397 VAPOR MONITORING AND TANK GEN 0120 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 350.00
9/9/22 34314397 VAPOR MONITORING AND TANK GEN 1570 5266  Contract Services-Buildings 175.00
Check Total: 525.00
O R TR R G TR o e
LA-00767720 9/9/22 173626 11:5011;T STANDARD CARTRIDGE GEN 1324 5444  Law Enforcement Supplies 1,953.00
Check Total: 1,953.00
T T o I BTG Reaaioition G
9/9/22 5017878992 Standing order for adult GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 8.42
9/9/22 5017843527 Standing order for DVD/Visual GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 44.25
9/9/22 5017878991 Standing order for DVD/Visual GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 22.86
LA-00767721 9/9/22 5017827106 Standing order for DVD/Visual GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 118.58
9/9/22 5017860756 Standing order for DVD/Visual GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 77.40
9/9/22 5017843528 Standing order for DVD/Visual GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 49.54
9/9/22 5017827105 Standing order for DVD/Visual GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 108.91
Check Total: 429.96
WS SERVICES G TERASTE (EIN"7"§'-§'(')'38544) .............. R Sorvicas T
9/9/22 4174000032090 disposal of dead animals GEN 5330 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 35.85
LA-00767722 9/9/22 4174000032090 Environmental Fee for GEN 5330 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 18.00
9/9/22 4174000032090 Fuel Recovery fee for GEN 5330 5239 Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 5.28
Check Total: 59.13
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cgk BFI WASTE SERVICES OF TEXAS, L.P. (EIN 75-3088544) Republic Services Inc
LA-00767723  9/9/22 0847001230177 (SJSS\%TCIE?USE‘MONTHLY GEN 1500 5239 Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 307.70
Check Total: 307.70
BT BN T TR NG R g e, —— T
LA-00767724 9/9/22 1810594 Destination, Haven Drive GEN 1387 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 600.00
9/9/22 1810594 Product, Diamond Dandy Dirt. GEN 1387 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 600.00
Check Total: 1,200.00
T P
9/9/22 58157 E%II{FE—II{II:V[PSURCHASE OF GEN 3810 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 230.36
9/9/22 58157 SPDU20 GEN 3810 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 338.36
LA-00767725 9/9/22 115673 Item: 586MFL Yellow/BM GEN 3890 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 170.98
9/9/22 115673 Item: 586MFL Yellow/BL GEN 3890 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 427.45
9/9/22 115673 Item: MEDICAL GEN 3890 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 75.60
9/9/22 115673 Item: WHITE/ONE SIZE GEN 3890 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 53.96
Check Total: 1,296.71
T T Bob Baricer Gommores L
LA-00767726 9/9/22 INV1795909 ESU25 UTENSIL, ECOSECURITY GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 375.54
9/9/22 INV1796166 643M-WH CLINCHER V-WHITE GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 1,423.80
Check Total: 1,799.34
BRI TR G ORI G Ry O ——
LA-00767727 9/9/22 5047253 Standing PO for Brinks GEN 1170 5455 Services - Other 2,552.16
Check Total: 2,552.16
RV N T GO T T R G L o it altions T
LA-00767728 9/9/22 114868 Relia Trax Services Rendered, GEN 3330 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 150.00
Check Total: 150.00
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CHK MARTIN CHIUMINATTO JR. Chiuminatto Jr., Martin
LA-00767729 99122 (IMINATIO N igiting & Special Judges GEN 3380 5340 Visiting & Special Judges 25.00
Check Total: 25.00
T P e
LA-00767730 9/9/22 CPA 81022 Interlocal Agreements - City GEN 0180 5443 Inter-Local Agreements 46,121.84
Check Total: 46,121.84
TR T D O T O T G R TG R Climiead Buttuoions Labe L
LA-00767731 9/9/22 2022070 standing PO for lab analyses GEN 3890 5303 Medical, Dental, Hospital, Lab 70.25
Check Total: 70.25
GO ST BN POV CTOT G OIC AT G G TR g s Robort € Crames v T
LA-00767732  9/9/22 1011 ?g;CHOLOGICAL EVALUATION - Gen 3700 5306 Empl Evals/Testing 1,000.00
Check Total: 1,000.00
GO IR O LI T U TG GGG oo B T
LA-00767733 9/9/22  23COOP State of Texas CO-OP Annual GEN 1270 5447 Membrships,Dues,Certifications 100.00
Check Total: 100.00
TR GO IR G G P T I
LA-00767734 9/9/22 9656 CALDERON BUILDING-EXTERIOR GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 4,109.00
Check Total: 4,109.00
BT G T NN TN AN G SERVIGIGR g BeTame Candon i
LA-00767735 9/9/22 77250878 Standing PO for Map printer GEN 1315 5515 Contract Lease Pymts 372.45
Check Total: 372.45
T O TR TG GG R L
LA-00767736 9/9/22 940352 SUPER DESTAINER (17562) GEN 3720 5262 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 553.92
9/9/22 940352 SYNER-DET 500 (19585) GEN 3720 5262 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 1,460.00
Check Total: 2,013.92
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cgk DIAMONDBACK BOOTS AND OUTFITTERS LLC Diamondback Boots and Outfitters LL.C
9/9/22 0110066 DAVID SILVA - AUGUST 2022 ONE GEN 0120 5463  Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
9/9/22 0110069 RICKY LANE - AUGUST 2022 ONE GEN 0120 5463  Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
9/9/22 0110067 MARIO MALDONADO - JULY 2022 GEN 0121 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
LA-00767737 9/9/22 0110075 REYES, GEORGE#6582 GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
9/9/22 0110075 ELIZONDO, NOEMI#8787 GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
9/9/22 0110065 FY-2021-2022 #1590-5463 GEN 1590 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 230.00
9/9/22 0110066 %—;I;ISTOPHER DORR - AUGUST GEN 5220 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
Check Total: 920.00
B T T T GO R B Heaith ot Corme T
LA-00767738 9/9/22 JULY 2022 Prescriptions filled GEN 3492 1472 Charge Customer A/R 10.00
Check Total: 10.00
B BTN TN G B ORI TR & Brintine & Conet R
LA-00767739 9/9/22 80922 MCKINZIE ANNEX- GEN 1570 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 1,147.50
Check Total: 1,147.50
S0 TR ORI TGN SRR GG T o e
9/9/22 7569987 EBSCO Renewal Subscriptions GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 25.24
9/9/22 7569987 Highlights for Children GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 35.23
9/9/22 7569987 National Geographic Kids GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 25.24
9/9/22 7569987 People GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 113.50
9/9/22 7569987 Sport Illustrated Kids GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 20.20
LA-00767740 9/9/22 7596591 EBSCO Renewal Subscription GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 175.93
9/9/22 7596591 Consumer Reports GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 22.99
9/9/22 7596591 Corpus Christi Caller Times GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 343.99
9/9/22 7596591 Fine Homebuilding GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 30.94
9/9/22 7596591 Pioneer Woman GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 10.99
9/9/22 7596591 Readers Digest GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 12.97
9/9/22 7596591 Southern Living GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 12.94
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CHK 9/9/22 7596591 Sports Illustrated GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 57.99
LA-00767740 9/9/22 7596591 Taste of the South GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 22.97
9/9/22 7596591 Texas Monthly GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 17.99
Check Total: 929.11
B T T SO T TTONG GG TR Faciiity Seiutions Grows R
9/9/22 2723229 FSG proposes the following GEN 0170 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 5,520.00
LA-00767741 9/9/22 2747180 CALDERON BUILDING - GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 5,820.00
9/9/22 2747180 LABOR TO INSTALL LIGHTS & GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 1,040.00
Check Total: 12,380.00
L FederaiEvoress Corporatﬁiﬂ ......................................
9/9/22 784804831 standing PO for shipping of GEN 3890 5217 Postage & Fed Express 77.07
LA-00767742 9/9/22 785515102 standing PO for shipping of GEN 3890 5217 Postage & Fed Express 238.93
9/9/22 784098208 standing PO for shipping of GEN 3890 5217 Postage & Fed Express 45.28
Check Total: 361.28
B FederaiEvoress Corporatﬁiﬂ ......................................
LA-00767743 9/9/22 784774448 JAIL STANDING PO SHIPPING GEN 3720 5217 Postage & Fed Express 63.15
Check Total: 63.15
O TR T O G R G e
LA-00767744 9/9/22 3111145 USDA - Commodity delivery GEN 3490 5226 USDA Commodity Costs 164.45
Check Total: 164.45
T L g
9/9/22 9405801912 autopsy supplies ppe (aprons) GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 218.32
LA-00767745 9/9/22 9363339145 autopsy supplies ppe (aprons) GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 189.36
9/9/22 9403656714 autopsy supplies (brown bags, GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 42.91
Check Total: 450.59
TR O AT TV T TR I QTGN fnovative Sion Desians G ———
LA-00767746 9/9/22 451511033 PRECINCT II YD. (ROBSTOWN, GEN 1570 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 4,995.00
Check Total: 4,995.00
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cHk INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF SOUTH TEXAS/ INTERSTATE AL Noyesman Inc
LA-00767747 9/9/22 557942 patrol vehicle battery GEN 3840 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srves 107.95
Check Total: 107.95
O T T G R R D G Sk & il ot ¥ians T R
LA-00767748 9/9/22 60394 Mowing Services for Nueces GEN 0160 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 2,465.00
Check Total: 2,465.00
O EG RI T R T CR T GR P
9/9/22 523306 Labor to repair refrigerant GEN 1770 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 270.00
9/9/22 523306 Emerson 3/8x16 cuin drier GEN 1770 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 42.00
LA-00767749 9/9/22 523306 Henry 3/8 sight glass GEN 1770 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 26.35
9/9/22 523306 Nu-calgon acid scavenger GEN 1770 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 27.00
9/9/22 523306 R422B refrigerant for the GEN 1770 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 467.50
Check Total: 832.85
LINDEGAS&EQUIPMENT R Cinde G & Bonimrmers L
LA-00767750 9/9/22 30766739 Monthly Services for welding GEN 0180 5438 General Operating Supplies 101.94
Check Total: 101.94
R T N R IR Niaitinen Jo Ml mm———
LA-00767751 9/9/22 MARTINEZ 071222 CPR class- Aransas Pass GEN 1344 5302 Education Registration Fees 35.00
Check Total: 35.00
R TS N T T E AT ST GG IR Vi Medical-Surgic'éi'l"fﬁ'é'.' ...................................................................
LA-00767752 9/9/22 45163993 General Medical Supplies : GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 37.46
9/9/22 45404596 Medical equipment supply, GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 162.11
Check Total: 199.57
I Niidwest Tama LG
LA-00767753 9/9/22 502456138 Standing order for DVD/Visual GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 46.48
Check Total: 46.48
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CHK MRS. WOODY'S INC. Mrs. Woody's Inc.
9/9/22 50063431 070822  right blinker bulb, oil GEN 3840 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 158.48
9/9/22 50066968 072122  tire rpair, oil change GEN 3840 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 144.98
LA-00767754 9/9/22 50064588 072222  a.c. service GEN 3840 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 54.32
9/9/22 50064298 061322  Oil Change, and texas state GEN 3840 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srves 82.98
9/9/22 50064587 071122  oil change GEN 3840 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 109.98
Check Total: 550.74
R TR TG R Rt s
9/9/22 NT11086 Transcription GEN 3700 5446 Trnscpt Intrprt Non-Case Relat 39.68
9/9/22 NTI11086 Transcription GEN 3700 5446 Trnscpt Intrprt Non-Case Relat 49.60
LA-00767755 9/9/22 NT11086 Transcription GEN 3700 5446 Trnscpt Intrprt Non-Case Relat 37.20
9/9/22 NT11086 Transcription GEN 3700 5446 Trnscpt Intrprt Non-Case Relat 99.20
9/9/22 NT11086 Transcription GEN 3700 5446 Trnscpt Intrprt Non-Case Relat 47.12
Check Total: 272.80
BT RO TR NG RPN G e
LA-00767756 9/9/22 0002633 standing PO for transcription GEN 3890 5446 Trnscpt Intrprt Non-Case Relat 1,637.32
Check Total: 1,637.32
T TR TN TIT T T Sub51dlary ..................................................................
LA-00767757 9/9/22 PODS003180964 MONTHLY RENTAL OF 16 FT GEN 3890 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 109.00
9/9/22 PODS003180964 CONTAINER ONLY PROTECTION GEN 3890 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 10.00
Check Total: 119.00
T T T T
9/9/22 9300488 FOR THE PURCHASE OF 30 GEN 1324 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 661.26
LA-00767758 9/9/22 9299731 FOR THE PURCHASE OF 30 GEN 1324 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 661.26
9/9/22 9299731 SHIPPING GEN 1324 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 4.69
9/9/22 9300962 FOR THE PURCHASE OF 29 GEN 1324 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 661.26
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CHK 9/9/22 9300962 SHIPPING GEN 1324 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 4.45
LA-00767758 9/9/22 9297205 FOR THE PURCHASE OF 30 GEN 1324 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 8,596.38
9/9/22 9297205 SHIPPING GEN 1324 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 61.06
Check Total: 10,650.36
R G TR G R Rivas, Do Galllageag s
LA-00767759 9/9/22 RIVASL082622 IN COUNTY MILEAGE GEN 1200 5541 Mileage - Local 141.02
Check Total: 141.02
T BT B G RT C O NI ANy L T
LA-00767760 9/9/22 205684 Replace breakers to 80A and GEN 3490 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 1,288.64
9/9/22 205684 Replace breakers to 80A and GEN 3492 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 1,288.64
Check Total: 2,577.28
SCOTTEQUIPMENT T Seot Baioman LG
9/9/22  PSMI001711 INSTALLING B/O PARTS GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 790.75
9/9/22  PSMI001713 INSTALL BO PART GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 225.64
9/9/22  PSMI001720 WASHER ELECTRICAL ISSUE GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 377.86
9/9/22  PSMI001882 WASHER ISSUES GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 2,808.26
9/9/22  PSMI003005 INSTALLING B/O PARTS GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 525.77
9/9/22  PSMI001218 ggggRREPAIR WASHER AND GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 747.53
LA-00767761 9/9/22  PSMI003859 DRAIN VALVE ISSUE GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 233.00
9/9/22  PSMI004702 INSTALLING BO PARTS GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 138.50
9/9/22  PSMI004084 INSTALL B/O PARTS GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 1,469.15
9/9/22  PSMI004812 INSTALLING BO PARTS GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 138.50
9/9/22 PSMI001215 INSTALL BO PART THERMISTOR GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 247.80
9/9/22  PSMI001196 g&%ﬂ%ﬁﬁ?g YER NOT GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 393.75
Check Total: 8,096.51
SERIPPS NP GPERATING {iE DA CORPTS CRIRIGTT G P
LA-00767762 9/9/22 0004138511 Public Notice - IRT GEN 1122 5414  Advertisemnts & Public Notices 1,222.20
Check Total: 1,222.20
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cgk LLCSL&C SL&C, LLC
LA-00767763 9/9/22 5743 COURTHOUSE- GEN 1570 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 575.00
Check Total: 575.00
O TR RN T R L
9/9/22 4800108837 11R22.5/16 ZENNA MP860 AP GEN 0120 5250  Shop-Oil,Tires,Antifrz,Filters 3,093.90
LA-00767764 9/9/22 4800108837 glgE DISPOSAL MEDIUM TRUCK GEN 0120 5250 Shop-Oil,Tires,Antifrz,Filters 50.00
9/9/22 4800108837 FETGOV FIRESTONE GEN 0120 5250  Shop-Oil,Tires,Antifrz,Filters (293.90)
Check Total: 2,850.00
T VB BRI R G TR g e
LA-00767765 9/9/22 586145 Rabies vaccines for animals GEN 5330 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 88.00
Check Total: 88.00
G BB R NN GO B e S Yev———— T
LA-00767766 9/9/22 2016952 Standing PO for internet GEN 1315 5437 Fees & Permits 688.08
Check Total: 688.08
S TN ST VR D DO & OPERER R T T et Door&OpenerInc ............................................
LA-00767767 9/9/22 22059 GARAGE DOOR FOR INMATE GEN 1324 5433  Educational & Demo Supplies 1,035.00
9/9/22 22059 EMAIL TO: GEN 1324 5433  Educational & Demo Supplies 0
Check Total: 1,035.00
T GO OBVE R TIRE & RURRER CORTE ARy The Gooidveniiine & RubberCompany ...................................................
LA-00767768 9/9/22 0000047521 oil change, balance and GEN 3840 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 82.28
Check Total: 82.28
T T Gl GG R R TR T Safomnnrd Svetorn L
9/9/22 741895 Monthly Monitoring fee GEN 3621 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 27.00
LA-00767769 9/9/22 741313 Monthly Service @20.00 for GEN 3850 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 20.00
9/9/22 742059 Monthly Service @20.00 for GEN 3850 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 20.00
Check Total: 67.00
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cgk THOMSON REUTERS-WEST OR WEST, A THOMSON REUTERS BU West Publishing Corporation
9/9/22 846842699 CCT Admin - West ProFlex GEN 1121 5316 Westlaw Internet Services 76.20
9/9/22 846842699 CCAL No. 1 - West ProFlex GEN 3110 5316 Westlaw Internet Services 76.16
9/9/22 846842699 CCAL No. 3 - West ProFlex GEN 3130 5316 Westlaw Internet Services 76.16
9/9/22 846842699 CCAL No. 4 - West ProFlex GEN 3140 5316 Westlaw Internet Services 76.16
9/9/22 846842699 CCAL No. 5 - West ProFlex GEN 3150 5316 Westlaw Internet Services 76.16
9/9/22 846842699 Court Master - West ProFlex GEN 3305 5316 Westlaw Internet Services 76.20
9/9/22 846842699 28th District Court GEN 3310 5316 Westlaw Internet Services 76.16
LA-00767770 9/9/22 846842699 94th District Court GEN 3320 5316 Westlaw Internet Services 76.16
9/9/22 846842699 105th District Court GEN 3330 5316 Westlaw Internet Services 76.16
9/9/22 846842699 117th District Court GEN 3340 5316 Westlaw Internet Services 76.16
9/9/22 846842699 148th District Court GEN 3350 5316 Westlaw Internet Services 76.16
9/9/22 846842699 214th District Court GEN 3360 5316 Westlaw Internet Services 76.16
9/9/22 846842699 319th District Court GEN 3370 5316 Westlaw Internet Services 76.16
9/9/22 846842699 347th District Court GEN 3380 5316 Westlaw Internet Services 76.16
9/9/22 846897189 SII:SSR LAW ENFORCEMENT GEN 3700 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 644.96
Check Total: 1,711.28
TISSUETECHNIQU P T O GOV TR g Fions Todbimiores PathologyLabsLLC ....................................................
LA-00767771 9/9/22 CLA27216 Histology on tissue samples GEN 3890 5303 Medical, Dental, Hospital, Lab 299.00
Check Total: 299.00
TRINITY REFINISHING SOLUTIONS AND REMODELING 7777777 Trinity Refinishing Solutions and Remodeling
LA-00767772 9/9/22 TRI0969 COURTHOUSE (DISTRICT CLERK GEN 1570 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 8,500.00
Check Total: 8,500.00
TR T R TR I O G G T o T
LA-00767773 9/9/22 020136823 Standing PO-Verifone Fees GEN 1170 2396 Due to Verifone/Chase Conv.Fee 1,594.78
Check Total: 1,594.78
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cuKk  UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC Unifirst Holdings Inc
9/9/22 6094177 onLe COUNTY DEFTOF GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.50
9/9/22 6096911 NUECES COUNTY DEPT OF GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.50
PUBLIC
9/9/22 6093580 NUECES COUNTY ROBSTOWN GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 11.31
9/9/22 6094932 NUECES COUNTY ROBSTOWN GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 13.06
9/9/22 6096300 NUECES COUNTY ROBSTOWN GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 11.31
NUECES COUNTY CENTRAL .
9/9/22 6094178 GARAGE GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 42.23
NUECES COUNTY CENTRAL .
9/9/22 6095547 GARAGE GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 33.48
NUECES COUNTY CENTRAL .
9/9/22 6096912 GARAGE GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 42.23
9/9/22 6077851 onL e COUNTY DEFTOF GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.50
9/9/22 6097665 NUECES COUNTY ROBSTOWN GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 13.06
LA-00767777
9/9/22 6092882 I;g;fllés COUNTY DEPT OF GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 43.56
9/9/22 6094236 I;g;fllés COUNTY DEPT OF GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 56.07
9/9/22 6095606 I;I[JJ]];EI%S COUNTY DEPT OF GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 47.07
9/9/22 6096971 I;g;fllés COUNTY DEPT OF GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 47.07
9/9/22 6093658 I;XgCDES COUNTY ROBSTOWN GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 76.41
9/9/22 6095011 ﬁgchEs COUNTY ROBSTOWN  GpN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 76.41
9/9/22 6096377 I;Iggggs COUNTY ROBSTOWN " e\ 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 76.41
9/9/22 6094234 NUECES COUNTY CENTRAL GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 57.60
GARAGE
9/9/22 6095604 NUECES COUNTY CENTRAL GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 60.25
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CHK GARAGE
9/9/22 6096969 NUECES COUNTY CENTRAL GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 57.60

GARAGE
9/9/22 6077912 I;[[JJ;EIECS COUNTY DEPT OF GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 68.13
9/9/22 6097744 ﬁgchEs COUNTY ROBSTOWN " GpN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 76.41
9/9/22 6094685 STANDING PO FOR FY 2021-2022; GEN 0170 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.50
9/9/22 6097421 STANDING PO FOR FY 2021-2022; GEN 0170 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.50
9/9/22 6094728 STANDING PO FOR FY 2021/2022, GEN 0170 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 78.32
9/9/22 6096099 STANDING PO FOR FY 2021/2022, GEN 0170 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 78.32
9/9/22 6097462 STANDING PO FOR FY 2021/2022, GEN 0170 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 78.32
9/9/22 6098820 STANDING PO FOR FY 2021/2022, GEN 0170 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 78.32
9/9/22 0401367 Linen Services for Padre GEN 0180 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 69.34
9/9/22 0402438 Linen Services for Padre GEN 0180 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 69.34
9/9/22 6095546 Uniform Services for Padre GEN 0180 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 55.16
LA-00767777 9/9/22 6098267 Uniform Services for Padre GEN 0180 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 55.16

9/9/22 6096909 Uniform Services for Padre GEN 0180 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 55.16
9/9/22 6095679 YEARLY PURCHASE ORDER FOR GEN 1397 5463  Wearing Apparel Expenses 17.16
9/9/22 6097050 YEARLY PURCHASE ORDER FOR GEN 1397 5463  Wearing Apparel Expenses 12.87
9/9/22 6098397 YEARLY PURCHASE ORDER FOR GEN 1397 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 12.87
9/9/22 6083796 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 13.47
9/9/22 6095235 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 5.16
9/9/22 6095236 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 36.12
9/9/22 6095567 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 18.33
9/9/22 6095820 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 9.16
9/9/22 6096418 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 33.81
9/9/22 6096677 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 4.58
9/9/22 6096608 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 1.60
9/9/22 6096910 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 21.54
9/9/22 6096306 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 44.93
9/9/22 6096057 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 13.47
9/9/22 6095823 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 5.78
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register
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Ending Check Date: Sep 30, 2022

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
CHK 9/9/22 6095239 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 1.60
9/9/22 6097183 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 9.16
9/9/22 6097186 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 5.78
9/9/22 6097968 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 5.16
9/9/22 6097969 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 36.12
9/9/22 6098543 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 9.16
9/9/22 6098546 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 5.78
9/9/22 6097187 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 37.51
9/9/22 6097420 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 13.47
9/9/22 6096655 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 5.09
9/9/22 6096305 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 13.67
9/9/22 6096304 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 1.98
9/9/22 6096056 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 20.09
9/9/22 6095880 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 69.41
9/9/22 6095288 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 5.09
LA-00767777 9/9/22 6094938 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 13.67
9/9/22 6094937 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 1.98
9/9/22 6095821 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 4.08